
20228Report Number: 

Accepted for Filing

Date of Report: 03/11/2026
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Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

Site-By-Site
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

th445 12 St., S.W.

Below is a listing of applications, subject to the pre-grant notice and petition procedure of Section 309 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended, that were accepted for filing.

AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00120.35000 39-46-14.7 N

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00121.50000 39-46-14.7 N

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00121.90000 39-46-14.7 N

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00125.05000 39-46-14.7 N

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00126.90000 39-46-14.7 N

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00239.00000 39-46-14.7 N

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00243.00000 39-46-14.7 N

MO AM

094-54-09.5 W

0011870707 City of St Joseph MO St Joseph

03/02/2026 00360.80000 39-46-14.7 N
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AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

PR AM

WZE2 066-00-06.5 W

0011928872 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SAN JUAN

03/04/2026 00129.92500 18-26-11.9 N

PR AM

KQH2 065-59-51.0 W

0011930142 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SAN JUAN

03/04/2026 00131.92500 18-26-12.0 N

AZ MD

WQEG293 112-00-37.0 W

0011930754 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Phoenix

03/03/2026 00131.65000 33-26-03.0 N

AZ MD

WQEG293 112-00-37.0 W

0011930754 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Phoenix

03/03/2026 00131.72500 33-26-03.0 N

AZ MD

WQEG293 112-00-37.0 W

0011930754 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Phoenix

03/03/2026 00136.97500 33-26-03.0 N

NM NE

108-46-47.2 W

0011927040 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Gallup

03/02/2026 00136.10000 35-30-55.0 N

OH NE

083-47-24.7 W

0011927071 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Wilmington

03/02/2026 00131.72500 39-26-33.4 N

VA NE

079-11-39.6 W

0011927091 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Lynchburg

03/02/2026 00130.80000 37-19-49.7 N

OR NE

121-09-38.8 W

0011929679 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Redmond

03/03/2026 00129.32500 44-15-09.8 N

AL NE

086-23-26.9 W

0011929741 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Montgomery

03/03/2026 00130.27500 32-18-16.3 N

LA NE

092-32-32.0 W

0011929752 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Alexandria

03/03/2026 00128.95000 31-19-22.4 N

CO NE

105-06-12.4 W

0011930241 Fremont, County of Florence

03/03/2026 00122.80000 38-25-52.9 N

TX NE

094-17-46.0 W

0011932700 Panola County Airport Carthage

03/04/2026 00122.80000 32-10-20.7 N

CA RM

KJC9 118-24-10.0 W

0011926708 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc LOS ANGELES

03/02/2026 00129.47500 33-56-33.0 N

CA RM

KJC9 118-24-10.0 W

0011926708 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc LOS ANGELES

03/02/2026 00131.35000 33-56-33.0 N

FL RM

WMG8 080-16-52.6 W

0011926714 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc MIAMI

03/02/2026 00131.15000 25-47-52.8 N

FL RM

WMG8 080-16-52.6 W

0011926714 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc MIAMI

03/02/2026 00131.90000 25-47-52.8 N

MN RM

WMJ5 093-12-45.3 W

0011926720 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc MINNEAPOLIS

03/02/2026 00130.47500 44-53-06.6 N

UT RM

WFM7 111-59-24.5 W

0011926724 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SALT LAKE CITY

03/02/2026 00130.40000 40-47-06.9 N
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AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MT RM

WYU5 108-32-16.4 W

0011928795 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc BILLINGS

03/02/2026 00131.07500 45-48-14.2 N

TX RM

WRB6 095-19-23.0 W

0011928847 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc HOUSTON

03/02/2026 00129.80000 29-59-18.0 N

NY RM

WMO7 073-52-18.0 W

0011928866 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc NEW YORK

03/02/2026 00129.30000 40-46-25.0 N

PR RM

WZE2 066-00-06.5 W

0011928872 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SAN JUAN

03/02/2026 00129.92500 18-26-11.9 N

SC RM

WQXL311 082-13-02.6 W

0011929663 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Greer

03/03/2026 00130.80000 34-53-27.4 N

NM RM

WQXM453 106-05-04.5 W

0011929667 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Santa Fe

03/03/2026 00129.00000 35-37-05.5 N

CA RM

WQXM454 121-50-59.9 W

0011929671 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Monterey

03/03/2026 00129.45000 36-35-14.0 N

FL RM

WRI9 081-39-21.0 W

0011930094 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc GREEN COVE SPR

03/03/2026 00129.05000 29-58-11.8 N

MN RM

KVF4 092-11-26.5 W

0011930114 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc DULUTH

03/03/2026 00131.92500 46-50-14.7 N

MN RM

KVG2 092-29-11.5 W

0011930133 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc ROCHESTER

03/03/2026 00131.82500 43-54-27.6 N

PR RM

KQH2 065-59-51.0 W

0011930142 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SAN JUAN

03/03/2026 00131.92500 18-26-12.0 N

IN RM

KGC2 085-44-28.7 W

0011933663 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SELLERSBURG

03/05/2026 00128.90000 38-21-45.1 N

GA RM

KVC7 081-12-14.3 W

0011933692 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SAVANNAH

03/05/2026 00128.92500 32-07-12.4 N

SC RM

KAS6 081-07-11.3 W

0011933721 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc COLUMBIA

03/05/2026 00130.40000 33-56-26.5 N

GM RM

WYW5 089-13-22.1 W

0011933739 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc OFFSHORE

03/05/2026 00130.55000 28-10-10.9 N

CA RM

KSO5 117-10-40.0 W

0011933949 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc SAN DIEGO

03/05/2026 00129.97500 32-44-02.0 N

TX RM

KPD5 097-39-13.9 W

0011933973 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc AUSTIN

03/05/2026 00131.37500 30-12-08.2 N

MN RM

WQEU597 093-13-19.0 W

0011933995 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Minneapolis

03/05/2026 00129.82500 44-52-41.0 N

CA RM

WQXL306 122-07-13.7 W

0011934022 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Hayward

03/05/2026 00129.27500 37-39-20.1 N
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AF - Aeronautical and Fixed

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NV RM

KRH9 115-43-38.4 W

0011934372 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc ELKO

03/05/2026 00129.42500 40-51-53.7 N

NM RM

KKI6 108-14-33.0 W

0011934383 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc FARMINGTON

03/05/2026 00129.42500 36-43-53.2 N

TX RM

KTN3 102-08-02.7 W

0011934424 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc MIDLAND

03/05/2026 00129.42500 31-57-39.5 N

TX RM

WQFA513 097-25-57.0 W

0011935248 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Brownsville

03/06/2026 00131.55000 25-54-24.0 N

TX RM

WQFA513 097-25-57.0 W

0011935248 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Brownsville

03/06/2026 00136.97500 25-54-24.0 N

VT RM

WQFA517 073-08-47.0 W

0011935250 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Burlington

03/06/2026 00131.55000 44-28-24.0 N

VT RM

WQFA517 073-08-47.0 W

0011935250 Aviation Spectrum Resources Inc Burlington

03/06/2026 00136.97500 44-28-24.0 N

RO

WFJ7

0011927056 Mason City, City of

03/02/2026

RO

WGH4

0011927401 COLES COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

03/02/2026

RO

KWZ2

0011931069 Salt Lake City Dept. of Airports

03/03/2026

RO

WND5

0011932704 BI-STATE DEV AGENCY OF MO-IL METR

03/04/2026

RO

WQBR224

0011932920 Friday Harbor Airport

03/04/2026

RO

KCI4

0011933027 FULTON, CITY OF

03/04/2026

RO

KPQ8

0011934770 State of New Hampshire, Department of T

03/05/2026

RO

KSE8

0011934785 State of New Hampshire, Department of T

03/05/2026

RO

KVK2

0011935264 Henry County Emergency Communication

03/06/2026

AS - Aural Studio Transmitter Link

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NC MD

WMV295 077-54-10.9 W

0011927138 CUMULUS LICENSING LLC WILMINGTON

03/02/2026 00944.50000 34-13-51.7 N
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AS - Aural Studio Transmitter Link

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA NE

118-20-08.3 W

0011929867 IHM LICENSES, LLC Burbank

03/03/2026 00949.00000 34-09-12.0 N

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA AM

WPTD652 121-15-57.0 W

0011795543 T-Mobile MW LLC ELK GROVE

03/06/2026 11245.00000 38-26-34.0 N

CA AM

WPTD652 121-15-57.0 W

0011795543 T-Mobile MW LLC ELK GROVE

03/06/2026 11325.00000 38-26-34.0 N

CA AM

WPTD652 121-15-57.0 W

0011795543 T-Mobile MW LLC ELK GROVE

03/06/2026 11405.00000 38-26-34.0 N

CA AM

WPTD652 121-15-57.0 W

0011795543 T-Mobile MW LLC ELK GROVE

03/06/2026 19380.00000 38-26-34.0 N

CA AM

WPTD652 121-15-57.0 W

0011795543 T-Mobile MW LLC ELK GROVE

03/06/2026 19460.00000 38-26-34.0 N

CA AM

WPTD652 121-15-57.0 W

0011795543 T-Mobile MW LLC ELK GROVE

03/06/2026 19540.00000 38-26-34.0 N

CA AM

WQBQ333 117-17-47.3 W

0011827085 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 10755.00000 34-01-19.6 N

CA AM

WQBQ333 117-17-47.3 W

0011827085 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 10835.00000 34-01-19.6 N

CA AM

WQBQ333 117-17-47.3 W

0011827085 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 11565.00000 34-01-19.6 N

CA AM

WQBQ333 117-17-47.3 W

0011827085 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 18060.00000 34-01-19.6 N

CA AM

WQBQ333 117-17-47.3 W

0011827085 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 19620.00000 34-01-19.6 N

CA AM

WQBQ333 117-17-47.3 W

0011827085 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 21875.00000 34-01-19.6 N

TX AM

094-44-05.3 W

0011887402 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC Omaha

03/02/2026 10755.00000 33-11-04.3 N

TX AM

094-44-05.3 W

0011887402 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC Omaha

03/02/2026 10915.00000 33-11-04.3 N

OK AM

WQPC679 095-07-19.9 W

0011905307 Pine Telephone Company Inc VALLAINT

03/03/2026 11465.00000 34-00-58.3 N

OK AM

WQPC679 095-07-19.9 W

0011905307 Pine Telephone Company Inc VALLAINT

03/03/2026 11505.00000 34-00-58.3 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

OK AM

WQPC679 095-07-19.9 W

0011905307 Pine Telephone Company Inc VALLAINT

03/03/2026 11545.00000 34-00-58.3 N

OK AM

WQPC679 095-07-19.9 W

0011905307 Pine Telephone Company Inc VALLAINT

03/03/2026 11585.00000 34-00-58.3 N

WI AM

WSKE211 090-36-27.1 W

0011907904 T-Mobile MW LLC Ontario

03/06/2026 11245.00000 43-43-01.1 N

WI AM

WSKE211 090-36-27.1 W

0011907904 T-Mobile MW LLC Ontario

03/06/2026 11325.00000 43-43-01.1 N

WI AM

WSKE211 090-36-27.1 W

0011907904 T-Mobile MW LLC Ontario

03/06/2026 11485.00000 43-43-01.1 N

WI AM

WSKE211 090-36-27.1 W

0011907904 T-Mobile MW LLC Ontario

03/06/2026 11565.00000 43-43-01.1 N

WI AM

WSKE211 090-36-27.1 W

0011907904 T-Mobile MW LLC Ontario

03/06/2026 11645.00000 43-43-01.1 N

GA AM

WQYF541 084-28-55.7 W

0011913421 Southern Company Services, Inc. College Park

03/04/2026 10775.00000 33-35-51.9 N

GA AM

WQYF541 084-28-55.7 W

0011913421 Southern Company Services, Inc. College Park

03/04/2026 10815.00000 33-35-51.9 N

GA AM

WQYF541 084-28-55.7 W

0011913421 Southern Company Services, Inc. College Park

03/04/2026 11055.00000 33-35-51.9 N

GA AM

WQYF541 084-28-55.7 W

0011913421 Southern Company Services, Inc. College Park

03/04/2026 11465.00000 33-35-51.9 N

GA AM

WQYF541 084-28-55.7 W

0011913421 Southern Company Services, Inc. College Park

03/04/2026 11505.00000 33-35-51.9 N

GA AM

WQYF541 084-28-55.7 W

0011913421 Southern Company Services, Inc. College Park

03/04/2026 19400.00000 33-35-51.9 N

GA AM

WQYF541 084-28-55.7 W

0011913421 Southern Company Services, Inc. College Park

03/04/2026 19440.00000 33-35-51.9 N

ID AM

WQWL547 111-10-52.8 W

0011932120 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC FELT

03/05/2026 10995.00000 43-52-27.9 N

ID AM

WQWL547 111-10-52.8 W

0011932120 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC FELT

03/05/2026 11075.00000 43-52-27.9 N

ID AM

WQWL547 111-10-52.8 W

0011932120 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC FELT

03/05/2026 11465.00000 43-52-27.9 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 05945.20000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 05960.02500 43-49-10.5 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 05974.85000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 06004.50000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 06019.32500 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 06034.15000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 06063.80000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 06078.62500 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 06093.45000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 06137.92500 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 10975.00000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 11485.00000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/05/2026 11565.00000 43-49-10.5 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06197.24000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06212.06500 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06226.89000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06256.54000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06271.36500 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06286.19000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06315.84000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06330.66500 43-35-47.3 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06345.49000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 06389.96500 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 10975.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 10995.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 11015.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 11055.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 11075.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/05/2026 11095.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID AM

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Driggs

03/05/2026 10775.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID AM

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Driggs

03/05/2026 10895.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID AM

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Driggs

03/05/2026 10975.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID AM

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Driggs

03/05/2026 11055.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID AM

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Driggs

03/05/2026 11095.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID AM

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC Driggs

03/05/2026 11175.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11265.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11385.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11465.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11485.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11505.00000 43-41-06.5 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11545.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11565.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11585.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID AM

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/05/2026 11665.00000 43-41-06.5 N

MN MD

WQWB566 092-24-22.0 W

0011923973 T-Mobile MW LLC CLOQUET

02/26/2026 19380.00000 46-42-03.0 N

MN MD

WQWB566 092-24-22.0 W

0011923973 T-Mobile MW LLC CLOQUET

02/26/2026 19460.00000 46-42-03.0 N

MN MD

WQWB566 092-24-22.0 W

0011923973 T-Mobile MW LLC CLOQUET

02/26/2026 19475.00000 46-42-03.0 N

IA MD

WPOM398 092-32-59.0 W

0011925388 T-Mobile MW LLC NEW HAMPTON

02/27/2026 11325.00000 42-35-21.0 N

IA MD

WPOM398 092-32-59.0 W

0011925388 T-Mobile MW LLC NEW HAMPTON

02/27/2026 11345.00000 42-35-21.0 N

CO MD

WRWU317 108-40-19.6 W

0011925391 T-Mobile MW LLC Cortez

02/27/2026 10755.00000 37-13-35.3 N

CO MD

WRWU317 108-40-19.6 W

0011925391 T-Mobile MW LLC Cortez

02/27/2026 10915.00000 37-13-35.3 N

CO MD

WRWU317 108-40-19.6 W

0011925391 T-Mobile MW LLC Cortez

02/27/2026 11075.00000 37-13-35.3 N

CO MD

WRWU317 108-40-19.6 W

0011925391 T-Mobile MW LLC Cortez

02/27/2026 11155.00000 37-13-35.3 N

IA MD

WQKJ785 092-38-29.7 W

0011925393 T-Mobile MW LLC New Hartford

02/27/2026 10835.00000 42-35-03.2 N

IA MD

WQKJ785 092-38-29.7 W

0011925393 T-Mobile MW LLC New Hartford

02/27/2026 10855.00000 42-35-03.2 N

IA MD

WQJM486 092-20-54.7 W

0011925395 T-Mobile MW LLC Deep River

02/27/2026 06197.24000 41-34-39.2 N

IA MD

WQJM486 092-20-54.7 W

0011925395 T-Mobile MW LLC Deep River

02/27/2026 06212.06500 41-34-39.2 N

IA MD

WPTA561 092-27-22.8 W

0011925398 T-Mobile MW LLC Brooklyn

02/27/2026 05945.20000 41-41-32.8 N

IA MD

WPTA561 092-27-22.8 W

0011925398 T-Mobile MW LLC Brooklyn

02/27/2026 05960.02500 41-41-32.8 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

GA MD

WQZI345 083-37-32.5 W

0011925401 Southern Company Services, Inc. Macon

02/27/2026 10755.00000 32-49-15.6 N

GA MD

WQZI345 083-37-32.5 W

0011925401 Southern Company Services, Inc. Macon

02/27/2026 10895.00000 32-49-15.6 N

GA MD

WQZI345 083-37-32.5 W

0011925401 Southern Company Services, Inc. Macon

02/27/2026 10935.00000 32-49-15.6 N

GA MD

WQZI345 083-37-32.5 W

0011925401 Southern Company Services, Inc. Macon

02/27/2026 10975.00000 32-49-15.6 N

GA MD

WQZI345 083-37-32.5 W

0011925401 Southern Company Services, Inc. Macon

02/27/2026 11015.00000 32-49-15.6 N

GA MD

WQZI345 083-37-32.5 W

0011925401 Southern Company Services, Inc. Macon

02/27/2026 17800.00000 32-49-15.6 N

GA MD

WQZI345 083-37-32.5 W

0011925401 Southern Company Services, Inc. Macon

02/27/2026 17840.00000 32-49-15.6 N

IL MD

WQMC363 088-04-17.0 W

0011925424 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE ZURICH

02/27/2026 11485.00000 42-14-12.0 N

IL MD

WQMC362 087-50-12.6 W

0011925426 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Waukegan

02/27/2026 11245.00000 42-21-36.5 N

IL MD

WQMC364 088-01-58.4 W

0011925427 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Downers Grove

02/27/2026 11565.00000 41-49-50.9 N

WI MD

WQWM268 088-11-24.4 W

0011925428 Gregory Green Holdings LLC BURLINGTON

02/27/2026 10995.00000 42-39-19.1 N

WI MD

WQWP628 088-04-44.1 W

0011925429 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Brighton

02/27/2026 11485.00000 42-38-20.7 N

WI MD

WQWP628 088-04-44.1 W

0011925429 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Brighton

02/27/2026 17820.00000 42-38-20.7 N

IL MD

WRDV531 087-52-44.5 W

0011925430 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Waukegan

02/27/2026 19625.00000 42-19-57.6 N

IL MD

WRCT885 088-02-19.0 W

0011925432 Gregory Green Holdings LLC ADDISON

02/27/2026 19380.00000 41-55-22.0 N

CA MD

WRTP889 121-01-29.1 W

0011926812 T-Mobile MW LLC Santa Nella

03/02/2026 10835.00000 37-03-21.7 N

CA MD

WRTP889 121-01-29.1 W

0011926812 T-Mobile MW LLC Santa Nella

03/02/2026 10915.00000 37-03-21.7 N

CA MD

WRTP900 121-00-54.7 W

0011926818 T-Mobile MW LLC Gustine

03/02/2026 11325.00000 37-11-10.5 N

CA MD

WRTP900 121-00-54.7 W

0011926818 T-Mobile MW LLC Gustine

03/02/2026 11405.00000 37-11-10.5 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WQUM687 120-20-10.9 W

0011929680 T-Mobile MW LLC NORDEN

03/03/2026 17765.00000 39-19-17.7 N

CA MD

WQUM687 120-20-10.9 W

0011929680 T-Mobile MW LLC NORDEN

03/03/2026 17840.00000 39-19-17.7 N

CA MD

WQUM687 120-20-10.9 W

0011929680 T-Mobile MW LLC NORDEN

03/03/2026 17900.00000 39-19-17.7 N

CA MD

WQUM687 120-20-10.9 W

0011929680 T-Mobile MW LLC NORDEN

03/03/2026 18060.00000 39-19-17.7 N

IN MD

WRFL469 086-46-28.1 W

0011930119 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC SOLSBERRY

03/03/2026 06197.24000 39-06-49.9 N

IN MD

WRFL469 086-46-28.1 W

0011930119 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC SOLSBERRY

03/03/2026 06256.54000 39-06-49.9 N

IN MD

WRFL469 086-46-28.1 W

0011930119 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC SOLSBERRY

03/03/2026 06271.36500 39-06-49.9 N

IN MD

WRFL469 086-46-28.1 W

0011930119 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC SOLSBERRY

03/03/2026 06389.96500 39-06-49.9 N

AR MD

WQRI322 093-11-11.7 W

0011930161 Cellco Partnership Emerson

03/03/2026 06212.06500 33-06-43.5 N

AR MD

WQRI322 093-11-11.7 W

0011930161 Cellco Partnership Emerson

03/03/2026 06271.36500 33-06-43.5 N

AR MD

WQRI322 093-11-11.7 W

0011930161 Cellco Partnership Emerson

03/03/2026 06345.49000 33-06-43.5 N

CA MD

WREK558 120-16-28.9 W

0011930195 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 11305.00000 37-02-50.9 N

CA MD

WREK558 120-16-28.9 W

0011930195 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 11345.00000 37-02-50.9 N

CA MD

WREK558 120-16-28.9 W

0011930195 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 11385.00000 37-02-50.9 N

CA MD

WREK558 120-16-28.9 W

0011930195 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 11425.00000 37-02-50.9 N

CA MD

WREK557 120-12-32.8 W

0011930196 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 10815.00000 37-04-49.0 N

CA MD

WREK557 120-12-32.8 W

0011930196 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 10855.00000 37-04-49.0 N

CA MD

WREK557 120-12-32.8 W

0011930196 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 10895.00000 37-04-49.0 N

CA MD

WREK557 120-12-32.8 W

0011930196 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC CHOWCHILLA

03/03/2026 10935.00000 37-04-49.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AR MD

WQLS238 093-06-22.5 W

0011930204 Cellco Partnership Calhoun

03/03/2026 05960.02500 33-13-59.9 N

AR MD

WQLS238 093-06-22.5 W

0011930204 Cellco Partnership Calhoun

03/03/2026 06019.32500 33-13-59.9 N

AR MD

WQLS238 093-06-22.5 W

0011930204 Cellco Partnership Calhoun

03/03/2026 06093.45000 33-13-59.9 N

CA MD

WLR613 120-37-39.9 W

0011930626 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/03/2026 11225.00000 37-16-43.0 N

CA MD

WLR613 120-37-39.9 W

0011930626 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/03/2026 11265.00000 37-16-43.0 N

CA MD

WLR613 120-37-39.9 W

0011930626 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/03/2026 11305.00000 37-16-43.0 N

CA MD

WLR613 120-37-39.9 W

0011930626 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/03/2026 11345.00000 37-16-43.0 N

TX MD

WRBK928 096-29-42.8 W

0011930918 Colorado Valley Communications Columbus

03/03/2026 10835.00000 29-46-38.5 N

TX MD

WRBK928 096-29-42.8 W

0011930918 Colorado Valley Communications Columbus

03/03/2026 11485.00000 29-46-38.5 N

AK MD

WQJX490 146-59-43.5 W

0011930923 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 11245.00000 64-32-18.9 N

AK MD

WQJX490 146-59-43.5 W

0011930923 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 11285.00000 64-32-18.9 N

AK MD

WQJX490 146-59-43.5 W

0011930923 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 11325.00000 64-32-18.9 N

AK MD

WQJX490 146-59-43.5 W

0011930923 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 19555.00000 64-32-18.9 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 05960.02500 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06019.32500 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06078.62500 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06137.92500 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06475.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06535.00000 60-46-52.7 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06595.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06655.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 06715.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 11215.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 11245.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 11285.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 11325.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 11565.00000 60-46-52.7 N

AK MD

WQDR573 161-53-04.6 W

0011930926 United Utilities, Inc. Bethel

03/03/2026 11645.00000 60-46-52.7 N

TX MD

WRBK929 096-34-45.2 W

0011930927 Colorado Valley Communications City of Columbus

03/03/2026 11325.00000 29-43-30.4 N

GA MD

WQWM910 084-29-19.6 W

0011930932 Southern Company Services, Inc. Atlanta

03/03/2026 17960.00000 33-41-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM910 084-29-19.6 W

0011930932 Southern Company Services, Inc. Atlanta

03/03/2026 18000.00000 33-41-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM910 084-29-19.6 W

0011930932 Southern Company Services, Inc. Atlanta

03/03/2026 19600.00000 33-41-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM910 084-29-19.6 W

0011930932 Southern Company Services, Inc. Atlanta

03/03/2026 19640.00000 33-41-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM910 084-29-19.6 W

0011930932 Southern Company Services, Inc. Atlanta

03/03/2026 19680.00000 33-41-31.8 N

AK MD

WQJX390 147-52-47.5 W

0011930933 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 11565.00000 64-52-48.2 N

AK MD

WQJX390 147-52-47.5 W

0011930933 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 11645.00000 64-52-48.2 N

AK MD

WQJX390 147-52-47.5 W

0011930933 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 21225.00000 64-52-48.2 N

AK MD

WQJX390 147-52-47.5 W

0011930933 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 21275.00000 64-52-48.2 N

Page 13



CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

GA MD

WQWM478 084-29-38.6 W

0011930934 Southern Company Services, Inc. East Point

03/03/2026 10895.00000 33-38-10.9 N

GA MD

WQWM478 084-29-38.6 W

0011930934 Southern Company Services, Inc. East Point

03/03/2026 11095.00000 33-38-10.9 N

GA MD

WQWM478 084-29-38.6 W

0011930934 Southern Company Services, Inc. East Point

03/03/2026 11135.00000 33-38-10.9 N

GA MD

WQWM478 084-29-38.6 W

0011930934 Southern Company Services, Inc. East Point

03/03/2026 18040.00000 33-38-10.9 N

GA MD

WQWM478 084-29-38.6 W

0011930934 Southern Company Services, Inc. East Point

03/03/2026 18080.00000 33-38-10.9 N

GA MD

WQWM478 084-29-38.6 W

0011930934 Southern Company Services, Inc. East Point

03/03/2026 18120.00000 33-38-10.9 N

AK MD

WQJX486 147-09-27.7 W

0011930937 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 10755.00000 64-42-27.9 N

AK MD

WQJX486 147-09-27.7 W

0011930937 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 10795.00000 64-42-27.9 N

AK MD

WQJX486 147-09-27.7 W

0011930937 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 10835.00000 64-42-27.9 N

UT MD

WQNZ396 111-41-39.1 W

0011930957 Digis LLC Salem

03/03/2026 17980.00000 40-03-00.9 N

UT MD

WQST411 111-38-45.3 W

0011930958 Digis LLC Woodland Hills

03/03/2026 19540.00000 40-00-14.4 N

MT MD

WQWT638 112-45-27.0 W

0011930961 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DIVIDE

03/03/2026 06315.84000 45-50-19.0 N

MT MD

WQWT638 112-45-27.0 W

0011930961 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DIVIDE

03/03/2026 06345.49000 45-50-19.0 N

NC MD

WSAB860 082-29-33.0 W

0011931288 Cellco Partnership MARS HILL

03/04/2026 11485.00000 35-50-44.5 N

NC MD

WSAB860 082-29-33.0 W

0011931288 Cellco Partnership MARS HILL

03/04/2026 11645.00000 35-50-44.5 N

NC MD

WSAB861 082-33-07.5 W

0011931298 Cellco Partnership MARS HILL

03/04/2026 10995.00000 35-49-15.4 N

NC MD

WSAB861 082-33-07.5 W

0011931298 Cellco Partnership MARS HILL

03/04/2026 11155.00000 35-49-15.4 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11265.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11305.00000 33-12-39.3 N

Page 14



CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11345.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11385.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11425.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11465.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11505.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11545.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11585.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11625.00000 33-12-39.3 N

TX MD

WQWJ251 100-23-24.6 W

0011931400 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC ASPERMONT

03/04/2026 11665.00000 33-12-39.3 N

IN MD

WRFL470 086-54-48.4 W

0011931416 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC WORTHINGTON

03/04/2026 05945.20000 39-11-21.3 N

IN MD

WRFL470 086-54-48.4 W

0011931416 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC WORTHINGTON

03/04/2026 06004.50000 39-11-21.3 N

IN MD

WRFL470 086-54-48.4 W

0011931416 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC WORTHINGTON

03/04/2026 06019.32500 39-11-21.3 N

IN MD

WRFL470 086-54-48.4 W

0011931416 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC WORTHINGTON

03/04/2026 06137.92500 39-11-21.3 N

CA MD

WQQC392 120-34-36.2 W

0011931418 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/04/2026 10735.00000 37-19-23.1 N

CA MD

WQQC392 120-34-36.2 W

0011931418 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/04/2026 10775.00000 37-19-23.1 N

CA MD

WQQC392 120-34-36.2 W

0011931418 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/04/2026 10815.00000 37-19-23.1 N

CA MD

WQQC392 120-34-36.2 W

0011931418 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC ATWATER

03/04/2026 10855.00000 37-19-23.1 N

MT MD

WPRU583 112-26-35.9 W

0011931537 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC WHITEHALL

03/04/2026 06063.80000 46-00-22.4 N

MT MD

WPRU583 112-26-35.9 W

0011931537 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC WHITEHALL

03/04/2026 06093.45000 46-00-22.4 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WMQ636 119-23-24.7 W

0011931943 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11015.00000 34-19-09.9 N

CA MD

WMQ636 119-23-24.7 W

0011931943 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11035.00000 34-19-09.9 N

CA MD

WMQ636 119-23-24.7 W

0011931943 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11155.00000 34-19-09.9 N

CA MD

WMQ636 119-23-24.7 W

0011931943 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11175.00000 34-19-09.9 N

CA MD

WMQ636 119-23-24.7 W

0011931943 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11185.00000 34-19-09.9 N

CA MD

WLL872 119-25-15.6 W

0011931946 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11505.00000 34-22-22.2 N

CA MD

WLL872 119-25-15.6 W

0011931946 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11525.00000 34-22-22.2 N

CA MD

WLL872 119-25-15.6 W

0011931946 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11645.00000 34-22-22.2 N

CA MD

WLL872 119-25-15.6 W

0011931946 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11665.00000 34-22-22.2 N

CA MD

WLL872 119-25-15.6 W

0011931946 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 11685.00000 34-22-22.2 N

CA MD

WLL872 119-25-15.6 W

0011931946 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC VENTURA

03/04/2026 19625.00000 34-22-22.2 N

ID MD

WQWL547 111-10-52.8 W

0011932120 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC FELT

03/04/2026 10995.00000 43-52-27.9 N

ID MD

WQWL547 111-10-52.8 W

0011932120 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC FELT

03/04/2026 11075.00000 43-52-27.9 N

ID MD

WQWL547 111-10-52.8 W

0011932120 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC FELT

03/04/2026 11465.00000 43-52-27.9 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 05945.20000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 05960.02500 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 05974.85000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 06004.50000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 06019.32500 43-49-10.5 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 06034.15000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 06063.80000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 06078.62500 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 06093.45000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 06137.92500 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 10975.00000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 11485.00000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT915 111-09-19.0 W

0011932125 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC TETONIA

03/04/2026 11565.00000 43-49-10.5 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06197.24000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06212.06500 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06226.89000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06256.54000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06271.36500 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06286.19000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06315.84000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06330.66500 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06345.49000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 06389.96500 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 10975.00000 43-35-47.3 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 10995.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 11015.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 11055.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 11075.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT414 111-06-19.2 W

0011932568 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC VICTOR

03/04/2026 11095.00000 43-35-47.3 N

ID MD

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 10775.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID MD

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 10895.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID MD

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 10975.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID MD

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11055.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID MD

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11095.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID MD

WQVT914 111-05-54.4 W

0011932775 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11175.00000 43-43-55.3 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11265.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11385.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11465.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11485.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11505.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11545.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11565.00000 43-41-06.5 N

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11585.00000 43-41-06.5 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

ID MD

WQGC796 111-06-56.5 W

0011932777 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DRIGGS

03/04/2026 11665.00000 43-41-06.5 N

GA MD

WQWN519 084-19-25.7 W

0011933026 Southern Company Services, Inc. Lovejoy

03/04/2026 11265.00000 33-26-57.1 N

GA MD

WQWN519 084-19-25.7 W

0011933026 Southern Company Services, Inc. Lovejoy

03/04/2026 11345.00000 33-26-57.1 N

GA MD

WQWN519 084-19-25.7 W

0011933026 Southern Company Services, Inc. Lovejoy

03/04/2026 11385.00000 33-26-57.1 N

GA MD

WQWN519 084-19-25.7 W

0011933026 Southern Company Services, Inc. Lovejoy

03/04/2026 11465.00000 33-26-57.1 N

GA MD

WQWM807 084-24-13.1 W

0011933030 Southern Company Services, Inc. Riverdale

03/04/2026 11265.00000 33-32-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM807 084-24-13.1 W

0011933030 Southern Company Services, Inc. Riverdale

03/04/2026 11305.00000 33-32-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM807 084-24-13.1 W

0011933030 Southern Company Services, Inc. Riverdale

03/04/2026 11545.00000 33-32-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM807 084-24-13.1 W

0011933030 Southern Company Services, Inc. Riverdale

03/04/2026 11585.00000 33-32-31.8 N

GA MD

WQWM807 084-24-13.1 W

0011933030 Southern Company Services, Inc. Riverdale

03/04/2026 11625.00000 33-32-31.8 N

GA MD

WQXA454 084-26-25.4 W

0011933035 Southern Company Services, Inc. FAYETTEVILLE

03/04/2026 10855.00000 33-25-57.0 N

GA MD

WQXA454 084-26-25.4 W

0011933035 Southern Company Services, Inc. FAYETTEVILLE

03/04/2026 10895.00000 33-25-57.0 N

GA MD

WQXA454 084-26-25.4 W

0011933035 Southern Company Services, Inc. FAYETTEVILLE

03/04/2026 11545.00000 33-25-57.0 N

GA MD

WQXA454 084-26-25.4 W

0011933035 Southern Company Services, Inc. FAYETTEVILLE

03/04/2026 11585.00000 33-25-57.0 N

OK MD

WQTQ609 096-39-05.8 W

0011933082 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SEMINOLE

03/04/2026 06019.32500 35-11-38.6 N

OK MD

WQTQ609 096-39-05.8 W

0011933082 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SEMINOLE

03/04/2026 06034.15000 35-11-38.6 N

OK MD

WQTQ609 096-39-05.8 W

0011933082 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SEMINOLE

03/04/2026 06078.62500 35-11-38.6 N

AZ MD

WQUZ366 109-03-26.5 W

0011933129 SBI License Corporation Window Rock

03/04/2026 17965.00000 35-39-59.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 05945.20000 45-34-47.2 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 05974.85000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 06004.50000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 06034.15000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 10755.00000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 10795.00000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 10835.00000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 10875.00000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 10915.00000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 11075.00000 45-34-47.2 N

OR MD

WQTF480 120-41-54.4 W

0011933593 Cellco Partnership Wasco

03/05/2026 11155.00000 45-34-47.2 N

OK MD

WQTR382 096-40-13.3 W

0011933631 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC KONAWA

03/05/2026 06271.36500 35-01-15.9 N

OK MD

WQTR382 096-40-13.3 W

0011933631 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC KONAWA

03/05/2026 06286.19000 35-01-15.9 N

OK MD

WQTR382 096-40-13.3 W

0011933631 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC KONAWA

03/05/2026 06330.66500 35-01-15.9 N

CA MD

WQDM261 117-31-35.0 W

0011933898 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 18060.00000 33-55-11.0 N

CA MD

WQDM261 117-31-35.0 W

0011933898 Skyriver Communications RIVERSIDE

03/05/2026 19460.00000 33-55-11.0 N

KY MD

WSCY282 084-31-35.1 W

0011933902 One Ring Networks, Inc. Lexington-Fayette

03/05/2026 11565.00000 38-08-38.2 N

KY MD

WSCY282 084-31-35.1 W

0011933902 One Ring Networks, Inc. Lexington-Fayette

03/05/2026 11645.00000 38-08-38.2 N

TX MD

WRFH534 096-51-46.5 W

0011933904 One Ring Networks, Inc. Frisco

03/05/2026 10995.00000 33-08-54.9 N

MD MD

WQLK365 077-36-25.0 W

0011933905 Telegia Communications Inc. Boonsboro

03/05/2026 19460.00000 39-32-26.0 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX MD

WQSY990 102-46-58.8 W

0011933935 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC PLAINS

03/05/2026 06197.24000 33-11-20.7 N

TX MD

WQSY990 102-46-58.8 W

0011933935 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC PLAINS

03/05/2026 06315.84000 33-11-20.7 N

CO MD

WPNC706 103-53-32.7 W

0011934036 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC MANZANOLA

03/05/2026 11225.00000 38-03-20.1 N

CO MD

WPNC706 103-53-32.7 W

0011934036 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC MANZANOLA

03/05/2026 11305.00000 38-03-20.1 N

CO MD

WPNC706 103-53-32.7 W

0011934036 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC MANZANOLA

03/05/2026 11465.00000 38-03-20.1 N

CO MD

WPNC706 103-53-32.7 W

0011934036 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC MANZANOLA

03/05/2026 11545.00000 38-03-20.1 N

CO MD

WPNC706 103-53-32.7 W

0011934036 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC MANZANOLA

03/05/2026 11625.00000 38-03-20.1 N

CO MD

WQRW710 103-44-46.4 W

0011934052 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SUGAR CITY

03/05/2026 06019.32500 38-07-23.2 N

CO MD

WQRW710 103-44-46.4 W

0011934052 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SUGAR CITY

03/05/2026 06078.62500 38-07-23.2 N

CO MD

WQRW710 103-44-46.4 W

0011934052 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SUGAR CITY

03/05/2026 10735.00000 38-07-23.2 N

CO MD

WQRW710 103-44-46.4 W

0011934052 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SUGAR CITY

03/05/2026 10815.00000 38-07-23.2 N

CO MD

WQRW710 103-44-46.4 W

0011934052 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SUGAR CITY

03/05/2026 10975.00000 38-07-23.2 N

CO MD

WQRW710 103-44-46.4 W

0011934052 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SUGAR CITY

03/05/2026 11055.00000 38-07-23.2 N

CO MD

WQRW710 103-44-46.4 W

0011934052 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC SUGAR CITY

03/05/2026 11135.00000 38-07-23.2 N

CO MD

WPOP572 103-35-27.5 W

0011934055 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC LA JUNTA

03/05/2026 06271.36500 38-01-02.4 N

CO MD

WPOP572 103-35-27.5 W

0011934055 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC LA JUNTA

03/05/2026 06330.66500 38-01-02.4 N

CA MD

WQUM688 120-22-46.7 W

0011934159 T-Mobile MW LLC NORDEN

03/05/2026 19325.00000 39-19-12.3 N

CA MD

WQUM688 120-22-46.7 W

0011934159 T-Mobile MW LLC NORDEN

03/05/2026 19400.00000 39-19-12.3 N

AZ MD

WQZF939 111-14-50.6 W

0011934161 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 23035.00000 36-07-50.9 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AZ MD

WQZF939 111-14-50.6 W

0011934161 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 23175.00000 36-07-50.9 N

AZ MD

WQZF939 111-14-50.6 W

0011934161 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 23225.00000 36-07-50.9 N

AZ MD

WQKI452 111-14-30.8 W

0011934167 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 11405.00000 36-06-38.9 N

AZ MD

WQKI452 111-14-30.8 W

0011934167 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 19560.00000 36-06-38.9 N

AZ MD

WQKI452 111-14-30.8 W

0011934167 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 19600.00000 36-06-38.9 N

AZ MD

WQKI452 111-14-30.8 W

0011934167 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 21835.00000 36-06-38.9 N

AZ MD

WQKI452 111-14-30.8 W

0011934167 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 21975.00000 36-06-38.9 N

AZ MD

WQKI452 111-14-30.8 W

0011934167 Commnet Four Corners, LLC Tuba City

03/05/2026 22025.00000 36-06-38.9 N

TX MD

WQVB807 102-07-01.8 W

0011934169 AMA Communications, LLC Hart

03/05/2026 10755.00000 34-23-12.4 N

TX MD

WQVB807 102-07-01.8 W

0011934169 AMA Communications, LLC Hart

03/05/2026 10775.00000 34-23-12.4 N

TX MD

WQVB807 102-07-01.8 W

0011934169 AMA Communications, LLC Hart

03/05/2026 10835.00000 34-23-12.4 N

TX MD

WQVB808 102-06-13.6 W

0011934170 AMA Communications, LLC Nazareth

03/05/2026 11075.00000 34-32-37.4 N

TX MD

WQVB808 102-06-13.6 W

0011934170 AMA Communications, LLC Nazareth

03/05/2026 11245.00000 34-32-37.4 N

TX MD

WQVB808 102-06-13.6 W

0011934170 AMA Communications, LLC Nazareth

03/05/2026 11325.00000 34-32-37.4 N

TX MD

WQVB808 102-06-13.6 W

0011934170 AMA Communications, LLC Nazareth

03/05/2026 11445.00000 34-32-37.4 N

TX MD

WQVB808 102-06-13.6 W

0011934170 AMA Communications, LLC Nazareth

03/05/2026 11565.00000 34-32-37.4 N

NC MD

WQCQ847 082-27-38.5 W

0011934298 BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC HENDERSONVILLE

03/05/2026 05945.20000 35-18-54.3 N

NC MD

WQCQ847 082-27-38.5 W

0011934298 BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC HENDERSONVILLE

03/05/2026 06660.00000 35-18-54.3 N

CA MD

WPNG987 120-06-16.7 W

0011934379 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC AVENAL

03/05/2026 11055.00000 36-01-46.0 N
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Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WPNG987 120-06-16.7 W

0011934379 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC AVENAL

03/05/2026 11095.00000 36-01-46.0 N

CA MD

WPNG987 120-06-16.7 W

0011934379 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC AVENAL

03/05/2026 11135.00000 36-01-46.0 N

CA MD

WPNG987 120-06-16.7 W

0011934379 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC AVENAL

03/05/2026 11175.00000 36-01-46.0 N

CA MD

WQUA431 118-53-49.6 W

0011934488 Cellco Partnership BAKERSFIELD

03/05/2026 11485.00000 35-29-22.8 N

CA MD

WQUA431 118-53-49.6 W

0011934488 Cellco Partnership BAKERSFIELD

03/05/2026 11565.00000 35-29-22.8 N

CA MD

WQUA431 118-53-49.6 W

0011934488 Cellco Partnership BAKERSFIELD

03/05/2026 17820.00000 35-29-22.8 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 10815.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 10855.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 10895.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 10915.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 10995.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 11155.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 17820.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 17845.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 17900.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 17980.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 18015.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WQHC460 110-57-16.2 W

0011934868 Union Telephone Company Evanston

03/05/2026 18065.00000 41-15-26.1 N

WY MD

WRAE403 109-15-24.5 W

0011934871 Union Telephone Company North Rock Springs

03/05/2026 17765.00000 41-38-27.2 N
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Applicant Name
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City

WY MD

WRAE403 109-15-24.5 W

0011934871 Union Telephone Company North Rock Springs

03/05/2026 17815.00000 41-38-27.2 N

WY MD

WRAE403 109-15-24.5 W

0011934871 Union Telephone Company North Rock Springs

03/05/2026 17980.00000 41-38-27.2 N

WY MD

WRAE403 109-15-24.5 W

0011934871 Union Telephone Company North Rock Springs

03/05/2026 18060.00000 41-38-27.2 N

CA MD

WLN376 118-57-50.8 W

0011935203 FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAKERSFIELD

03/06/2026 06404.79000 35-24-40.7 N

CA MD

WLN376 118-57-50.8 W

0011935203 FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAKERSFIELD

03/06/2026 10715.00000 35-24-40.7 N

CA MD

WLN376 118-57-50.8 W

0011935203 FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAKERSFIELD

03/06/2026 10915.00000 35-24-40.7 N

CA MD

WLN376 118-57-50.8 W

0011935203 FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAKERSFIELD

03/06/2026 10995.00000 35-24-40.7 N

CA MD

WLN376 118-57-50.8 W

0011935203 FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAKERSFIELD

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-24-40.7 N

CA MD

WLN376 118-57-50.8 W

0011935203 FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAKERSFIELD

03/06/2026 19380.00000 35-24-40.7 N

CA MD

WLN376 118-57-50.8 W

0011935203 FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAKERSFIELD

03/06/2026 19540.00000 35-24-40.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 05945.20000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 05960.02500 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 05974.85000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 06019.32500 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 06034.15000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 06063.80000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 06078.62500 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 06123.10000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 06137.92500 30-18-53.7 N
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Applicant Name

Latitude

City

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 06152.75000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11245.00000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11325.00000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11365.00000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11405.00000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11485.00000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11505.00000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11545.00000 30-18-53.7 N

FL MD

WQVW544 083-33-57.7 W

0011935274 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11565.00000 30-18-53.7 N

CA MD

WQPL417 120-01-01.8 W

0011935313 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 10815.00000 35-56-19.8 N

CA MD

WQPL417 120-01-01.8 W

0011935313 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 10855.00000 35-56-19.8 N

CA MD

WQPL417 120-01-01.8 W

0011935313 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 10895.00000 35-56-19.8 N

CA MD

WQPL417 120-01-01.8 W

0011935313 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 10935.00000 35-56-19.8 N

FL MD

WQZU834 083-39-43.4 W

0011935339 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 10755.00000 30-17-15.0 N

FL MD

WQZU834 083-39-43.4 W

0011935339 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 10835.00000 30-17-15.0 N

FL MD

WQZU834 083-39-43.4 W

0011935339 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 10875.00000 30-17-15.0 N

FL MD

WQZU834 083-39-43.4 W

0011935339 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 10915.00000 30-17-15.0 N

FL MD

WRCK449 083-39-33.5 W

0011935404 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 10995.00000 30-21-08.7 N

FL MD

WRCK449 083-39-33.5 W

0011935404 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11015.00000 30-21-08.7 N
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File Number 
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Applicant Name
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City

FL MD

WRCK449 083-39-33.5 W

0011935404 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11055.00000 30-21-08.7 N

FL MD

WRCK449 083-39-33.5 W

0011935404 Cellco Partnership Greenville

03/06/2026 11075.00000 30-21-08.7 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11305.00000 35-50-59.4 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11345.00000 35-50-59.4 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11385.00000 35-50-59.4 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11425.00000 35-50-59.4 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11545.00000 35-50-59.4 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11585.00000 35-50-59.4 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11625.00000 35-50-59.4 N

CA MD

WQPI825 120-04-14.0 W

0011935425 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Avenal

03/06/2026 11665.00000 35-50-59.4 N

FL MD

WMJ655 083-24-34.5 W

0011935541 Cellco Partnership MADISON

03/06/2026 06212.06500 30-26-14.1 N

FL MD

WMJ655 083-24-34.5 W

0011935541 Cellco Partnership MADISON

03/06/2026 06271.36500 30-26-14.1 N

FL MD

WMJ655 083-24-34.5 W

0011935541 Cellco Partnership MADISON

03/06/2026 06330.66500 30-26-14.1 N

FL MD

WMJ655 083-24-34.5 W

0011935541 Cellco Partnership MADISON

03/06/2026 06389.96500 30-26-14.1 N

NM MD

WSER721 106-26-23.2 W

0011935649 T-Mobile MW LLC San Felipe Pueblo

03/06/2026 11245.00000 35-26-16.7 N

NM MD

WSER721 106-26-23.2 W

0011935649 T-Mobile MW LLC San Felipe Pueblo

03/06/2026 11405.00000 35-26-16.7 N

TX MD

WSIT268 098-34-13.4 W

0011935650 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 10755.00000 29-55-48.1 N

TX MD

WSIT268 098-34-13.4 W

0011935650 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 10835.00000 29-55-48.1 N

TX MD

WSIT268 098-34-13.4 W

0011935650 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11565.00000 29-55-48.1 N
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TX MD

WSIT268 098-34-13.4 W

0011935650 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11645.00000 29-55-48.1 N

TN MD

WSGL456 084-31-16.3 W

0011935653 T-Mobile MW LLC Harriman

03/06/2026 11245.00000 36-01-28.7 N

TN MD

WSGL456 084-31-16.3 W

0011935653 T-Mobile MW LLC Harriman

03/06/2026 11325.00000 36-01-28.7 N

TN MD

WSGL456 084-31-16.3 W

0011935653 T-Mobile MW LLC Harriman

03/06/2026 17820.00000 36-01-28.7 N

TN MD

WSGL456 084-31-16.3 W

0011935653 T-Mobile MW LLC Harriman

03/06/2026 17900.00000 36-01-28.7 N

MI MD

WSKH878 084-20-28.0 W

0011935658 T-Mobile MW LLC MERRILL

03/06/2026 11325.00000 43-24-45.0 N

MI MD

WSKH878 084-20-28.0 W

0011935658 T-Mobile MW LLC MERRILL

03/06/2026 11405.00000 43-24-45.0 N

FL MD

WSGZ603 080-42-21.4 W

0011935662 T-Mobile MW LLC OKEECHOBEE

03/06/2026 10935.00000 27-17-11.6 N

FL MD

WSGZ603 080-42-21.4 W

0011935662 T-Mobile MW LLC OKEECHOBEE

03/06/2026 10975.00000 27-17-11.6 N

FL MD

WSGZ603 080-42-21.4 W

0011935662 T-Mobile MW LLC OKEECHOBEE

03/06/2026 17820.00000 27-17-11.6 N

FL MD

WSGZ603 080-42-21.4 W

0011935662 T-Mobile MW LLC OKEECHOBEE

03/06/2026 17900.00000 27-17-11.6 N

NM MD

WSER724 106-33-35.0 W

0011935669 T-Mobile MW LLC Bernalillo

03/06/2026 10755.00000 35-17-44.0 N

NM MD

WSER724 106-33-35.0 W

0011935669 T-Mobile MW LLC Bernalillo

03/06/2026 10915.00000 35-17-44.0 N

TX MD

WRUI562 097-33-28.4 W

0011935671 T-Mobile MW LLC GONZALES

03/06/2026 11385.00000 29-38-59.7 N

TX MD

WRUI562 097-33-28.4 W

0011935671 T-Mobile MW LLC GONZALES

03/06/2026 11425.00000 29-38-59.7 N

TX MD

WRUI562 097-33-28.4 W

0011935671 T-Mobile MW LLC GONZALES

03/06/2026 11485.00000 29-38-59.7 N

TX MD

WRUI562 097-33-28.4 W

0011935671 T-Mobile MW LLC GONZALES

03/06/2026 11565.00000 29-38-59.7 N

MI MD

WSHE818 084-18-11.9 W

0011935677 T-Mobile MW LLC Merrill

03/06/2026 10755.00000 43-21-27.3 N

MI MD

WSHE818 084-18-11.9 W

0011935677 T-Mobile MW LLC Merrill

03/06/2026 10835.00000 43-21-27.3 N
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MI MD

WSHE818 084-18-11.9 W

0011935677 T-Mobile MW LLC Merrill

03/06/2026 10915.00000 43-21-27.3 N

NC MD

WRCD659 076-37-55.8 W

0011935680 T-Mobile MW LLC Belhaven

03/06/2026 10995.00000 35-33-16.8 N

NC MD

WRCD659 076-37-55.8 W

0011935680 T-Mobile MW LLC Belhaven

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-33-16.8 N

NC MD

WRCD659 076-37-55.8 W

0011935680 T-Mobile MW LLC Belhaven

03/06/2026 11155.00000 35-33-16.8 N

TX MD

WRQA366 097-41-18.0 W

0011935682 T-Mobile MW LLC KINGSBURY

03/06/2026 10775.00000 29-31-37.6 N

TX MD

WRQA366 097-41-18.0 W

0011935682 T-Mobile MW LLC KINGSBURY

03/06/2026 10815.00000 29-31-37.6 N

TX MD

WRQA366 097-41-18.0 W

0011935682 T-Mobile MW LLC KINGSBURY

03/06/2026 10895.00000 29-31-37.6 N

TX MD

WRQA366 097-41-18.0 W

0011935682 T-Mobile MW LLC KINGSBURY

03/06/2026 10935.00000 29-31-37.6 N

TX MD

WRQA366 097-41-18.0 W

0011935682 T-Mobile MW LLC KINGSBURY

03/06/2026 10995.00000 29-31-37.6 N

TX MD

WRQA366 097-41-18.0 W

0011935682 T-Mobile MW LLC KINGSBURY

03/06/2026 11075.00000 29-31-37.6 N

OH MD

WSJW840 081-10-32.6 W

0011935684 T-Mobile MW LLC Woodsfield

03/06/2026 11485.00000 39-51-52.0 N

OH MD

WSJW840 081-10-32.6 W

0011935684 T-Mobile MW LLC Woodsfield

03/06/2026 11565.00000 39-51-52.0 N

TX MD

WRQA310 098-37-44.2 W

0011935686 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11245.00000 29-48-51.4 N

TX MD

WRQA310 098-37-44.2 W

0011935686 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11325.00000 29-48-51.4 N

TX MD

WRQA310 098-37-44.2 W

0011935686 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11565.00000 29-48-51.4 N

TX MD

WRQA310 098-37-44.2 W

0011935686 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11585.00000 29-48-51.4 N

TX MD

WRQA310 098-37-44.2 W

0011935686 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11625.00000 29-48-51.4 N

TX MD

WRQA310 098-37-44.2 W

0011935686 T-Mobile MW LLC Boerne

03/06/2026 11645.00000 29-48-51.4 N

TX MD

WQYB462 098-05-23.8 W

0011935687 T-Mobile MW LLC DRIFTWOOD

03/06/2026 10855.00000 30-05-23.2 N
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TX MD

WQYB462 098-05-23.8 W

0011935687 T-Mobile MW LLC DRIFTWOOD

03/06/2026 10895.00000 30-05-23.2 N

TX MD

WQYB462 098-05-23.8 W

0011935687 T-Mobile MW LLC DRIFTWOOD

03/06/2026 19540.00000 30-05-23.2 N

TX MD

WQYB462 098-05-23.8 W

0011935687 T-Mobile MW LLC DRIFTWOOD

03/06/2026 19620.00000 30-05-23.2 N

NY MD

WRXX643 078-50-04.6 W

0011935688 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 11245.00000 42-43-58.9 N

NY MD

WRXX643 078-50-04.6 W

0011935688 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 11325.00000 42-43-58.9 N

NY MD

WRXX643 078-50-04.6 W

0011935688 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 17980.00000 42-43-58.9 N

NY MD

WRXX643 078-50-04.6 W

0011935688 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 18060.00000 42-43-58.9 N

OR MD

WRXY631 118-03-21.0 W

0011935690 T-Mobile MW LLC Island City

03/06/2026 10835.00000 45-20-02.9 N

OR MD

WRXY631 118-03-21.0 W

0011935690 T-Mobile MW LLC Island City

03/06/2026 10915.00000 45-20-02.9 N

OR MD

WRXY631 118-03-21.0 W

0011935690 T-Mobile MW LLC Island City

03/06/2026 10995.00000 45-20-02.9 N

OR MD

WRXY631 118-03-21.0 W

0011935690 T-Mobile MW LLC Island City

03/06/2026 11075.00000 45-20-02.9 N

OR MD

WRXY631 118-03-21.0 W

0011935690 T-Mobile MW LLC Island City

03/06/2026 17980.00000 45-20-02.9 N

OR MD

WRXY631 118-03-21.0 W

0011935690 T-Mobile MW LLC Island City

03/06/2026 18060.00000 45-20-02.9 N

OH MD

WSJW853 081-10-18.0 W

0011935694 T-Mobile MW LLC Barnesville

03/06/2026 10755.00000 39-58-58.5 N

OH MD

WSJW853 081-10-18.0 W

0011935694 T-Mobile MW LLC Barnesville

03/06/2026 10835.00000 39-58-58.5 N

OH MD

WSJW853 081-10-18.0 W

0011935694 T-Mobile MW LLC Barnesville

03/06/2026 10995.00000 39-58-58.5 N

OH MD

WSJW853 081-10-18.0 W

0011935694 T-Mobile MW LLC Barnesville

03/06/2026 11075.00000 39-58-58.5 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011935857 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

03/06/2026 06226.89000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011935857 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

03/06/2026 06256.54000 36-32-15.2 N
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CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011935857 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

03/06/2026 06315.84000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011935857 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

03/06/2026 06625.00000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMM935 119-25-41.6 W

0011935857 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC DINUBA

03/06/2026 06685.00000 36-32-15.2 N

CA MD

WMQ315 119-16-48.1 W

0011935954 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC SQUAW VALLEY

03/06/2026 05974.85000 36-44-46.7 N

CA MD

WMQ315 119-16-48.1 W

0011935954 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC SQUAW VALLEY

03/06/2026 06004.50000 36-44-46.7 N

CA MD

WMQ315 119-16-48.1 W

0011935954 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC SQUAW VALLEY

03/06/2026 06063.80000 36-44-46.7 N

CA MD

WMQ315 119-16-48.1 W

0011935954 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC SQUAW VALLEY

03/06/2026 06785.00000 36-44-46.7 N

CA MD

WMQ315 119-16-48.1 W

0011935954 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC SQUAW VALLEY

03/06/2026 06845.00000 36-44-46.7 N

CA MD

WQRG591 120-44-17.0 W

0011936011 Cellco Partnership Templeton

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-33-02.1 N

CA MD

WQRG592 120-42-46.2 W

0011936042 Cellco Partnership Paso Robles

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-37-34.6 N

IN MD

WRKX338 086-04-43.0 W

0011936129 Cellco Partnership Tipton

03/06/2026 10755.00000 40-18-10.0 N

IN MD

WRKX338 086-04-43.0 W

0011936129 Cellco Partnership Tipton

03/06/2026 10835.00000 40-18-10.0 N

IN MD

WRKW534 085-57-59.6 W

0011936176 Cellco Partnership Windfall

03/06/2026 11245.00000 40-20-57.6 N

IN MD

WRKW534 085-57-59.6 W

0011936176 Cellco Partnership Windfall

03/06/2026 11325.00000 40-20-57.6 N

GA NE

083-32-31.0 W

0011925386 Southern Company Services, Inc. MACON

02/27/2026 11465.00000 32-48-22.0 N

GA NE

083-32-31.0 W

0011925386 Southern Company Services, Inc. MACON

02/27/2026 11505.00000 32-48-22.0 N

GA NE

084-20-04.5 W

0011925389 Southern Company Services, Inc. Ball Ground

02/27/2026 11135.00000 34-19-25.5 N

GA NE

084-20-04.5 W

0011925389 Southern Company Services, Inc. Ball Ground

02/27/2026 11175.00000 34-19-25.5 N

PR NE

066-56-54.2 W

0011925392 TMPR License LLC Cacao

02/27/2026 19540.00000 18-27-36.3 N
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PR NE

066-56-54.2 W

0011925392 TMPR License LLC Cacao

02/27/2026 19620.00000 18-27-36.3 N

CO NE

108-48-26.0 W

0011925396 T-Mobile MW LLC Towaoc

02/27/2026 11565.00000 37-13-12.1 N

CO NE

108-48-26.0 W

0011925396 T-Mobile MW LLC Towaoc

02/27/2026 11645.00000 37-13-12.1 N

PR NE

066-56-35.5 W

0011925403 TMPR License LLC QUEBRADILLAS

02/27/2026 17980.00000 18-29-04.0 N

PR NE

066-56-35.5 W

0011925403 TMPR License LLC QUEBRADILLAS

02/27/2026 18060.00000 18-29-04.0 N

IL NE

087-54-45.0 W

0011925433 Gregory Green Holdings LLC WARREN TOWNSH

02/27/2026 10755.00000 42-19-44.0 N

IL NE

087-54-45.0 W

0011925433 Gregory Green Holdings LLC WARREN TOWNSH

02/27/2026 10995.00000 42-19-44.0 N

IL NE

087-54-45.0 W

0011925433 Gregory Green Holdings LLC WARREN TOWNSH

02/27/2026 18065.00000 42-19-44.0 N

IL NE

088-05-57.0 W

0011925434 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Glendale Heights

02/27/2026 11075.00000 41-56-05.0 N

IL NE

088-05-57.0 W

0011925434 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Glendale Heights

02/27/2026 17820.00000 41-56-05.0 N

WI NE

087-59-27.4 W

0011925435 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Kenosha

02/27/2026 19380.00000 42-36-40.7 N

IL NE

088-17-15.3 W

0011927072 AMG Technology Investment Group, LLC Fairfield

03/02/2026 19380.00000 38-18-49.9 N

MI NE

085-24-01.7 W

0011927423 Cellco Partnership Cedar Springs

03/02/2026 10755.00000 43-15-15.0 N

MI NE

085-24-01.7 W

0011927423 Cellco Partnership Cedar Springs

03/02/2026 10835.00000 43-15-15.0 N

MI NE

085-21-19.2 W

0011928287 Cellco Partnership Gowen

03/02/2026 11245.00000 43-12-19.8 N

MI NE

085-21-19.2 W

0011928287 Cellco Partnership Gowen

03/02/2026 11325.00000 43-12-19.8 N

MI NE

084-45-04.7 W

0011928610 Cellco Partnership Litchfield

03/02/2026 10835.00000 42-02-06.2 N

MI NE

084-45-04.7 W

0011928610 Cellco Partnership Litchfield

03/02/2026 10995.00000 42-02-06.2 N

MI NE

084-38-56.8 W

0011928648 Cellco Partnership Jonesville

03/02/2026 11325.00000 42-02-49.3 N
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City

MI NE

084-38-56.8 W

0011928648 Cellco Partnership Jonesville

03/02/2026 11485.00000 42-02-49.3 N

IN NE

085-07-29.5 W

0011929631 Cellco Partnership CAMBRIDGE CITY

03/03/2026 10995.00000 39-51-04.6 N

IN NE

085-07-29.5 W

0011929631 Cellco Partnership CAMBRIDGE CITY

03/03/2026 11155.00000 39-51-04.6 N

IN NE

085-04-38.7 W

0011929638 Cellco Partnership MILTON

03/03/2026 11485.00000 39-48-44.2 N

IN NE

085-04-38.7 W

0011929638 Cellco Partnership MILTON

03/03/2026 11645.00000 39-48-44.2 N

PA NE

080-21-06.8 W

0011929661 Cellco Partnership Conneaut Lake

03/03/2026 11405.00000 41-37-27.7 N

PA NE

080-25-54.8 W

0011929666 Cellco Partnership Linesville

03/03/2026 10915.00000 41-39-52.4 N

PA NE

079-32-49.5 W

0011929696 Cellco Partnership Kittanning

03/03/2026 19460.00000 40-48-39.8 N

PA NE

079-32-49.5 W

0011929696 Cellco Partnership Kittanning

03/03/2026 19620.00000 40-48-39.8 N

PA NE

079-36-15.2 W

0011929896 Cellco Partnership East Franklin TWP

03/03/2026 17900.00000 40-49-51.8 N

PA NE

079-36-15.2 W

0011929896 Cellco Partnership East Franklin TWP

03/03/2026 18060.00000 40-49-51.8 N

AK NE

161-25-31.4 W

0011930930 United Utilities, Inc Kwethluk

03/03/2026 11155.00000 60-48-27.1 N

AK NE

147-50-45.8 W

0011930931 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 11075.00000 64-56-09.8 N

AK NE

147-50-45.8 W

0011930931 The Alaska Wireless Network, LLC Fairbanks

03/03/2026 11155.00000 64-56-09.8 N

ID NE

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/04/2026 11075.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID NE

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/04/2026 11155.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID NE

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/04/2026 17820.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID NE

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/04/2026 17900.00000 47-09-40.6 N

ID NE

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/04/2026 17980.00000 47-09-40.6 N
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ID NE

116-26-25.9 W

0011931402 Cellco Partnership Santa

03/04/2026 18060.00000 47-09-40.6 N

AR NE

091-17-09.7 W

0011931633 Cellular South Licenses, LLC Lake Village

03/04/2026 10915.00000 33-19-50.1 N

MS NE

091-08-14.3 W

0011931634 Cellular South Licenses, LLC Greenville

03/04/2026 11405.00000 33-18-15.3 N

ID NE

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/04/2026 11565.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID NE

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/04/2026 11645.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID NE

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/04/2026 19380.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID NE

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/04/2026 19460.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID NE

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/04/2026 19540.00000 47-07-05.2 N

ID NE

116-36-12.7 W

0011931757 Cellco Partnership Emida

03/04/2026 19620.00000 47-07-05.2 N

TX NE

102-49-03.4 W

0011932569 AT&T Mobility Spectrum LLC MORTON

03/04/2026 05945.20000 33-24-10.9 N

TX NE

102-49-03.4 W

0011932569 AT&T Mobility Spectrum LLC MORTON

03/04/2026 06063.80000 33-24-10.9 N

NM NE

109-02-17.8 W

0011933121 SBI License Corporation Gallup

03/04/2026 19525.00000 35-39-22.0 N

OR NE

120-39-13.0 W

0011933609 Cellco Partnership RUFUS

03/05/2026 11565.00000 45-43-00.0 N

OR NE

120-39-13.0 W

0011933609 Cellco Partnership RUFUS

03/05/2026 11645.00000 45-43-00.0 N

CA NE

117-36-50.6 W

0011933906 One Ring Networks, Inc. Chino

03/05/2026 19620.00000 33-58-48.9 N

CA NE

117-35-33.7 W

0011933907 One Ring Networks, Inc. Ontario

03/05/2026 17900.00000 34-02-00.3 N

CA NE

117-27-04.2 W

0011933908 One Ring Networks, Inc. Fontana

03/05/2026 11325.00000 34-02-55.9 N

CA NE

118-33-13.7 W

0011933910 One Ring Networks, Inc. Valencia

03/05/2026 17980.00000 34-24-46.2 N

TX NE

096-49-05.4 W

0011933911 One Ring Networks, Inc. Plano

03/05/2026 11485.00000 33-05-29.2 N
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MD NE

077-41-10.0 W

0011933913 One Ring Networks, Inc. Hagerstown

03/05/2026 17900.00000 39-36-11.2 N

CA NE

120-20-11.3 W

0011934164 T-Mobile MW LLC Truckee

03/05/2026 17900.00000 39-19-17.4 N

CA NE

120-20-11.3 W

0011934164 T-Mobile MW LLC Truckee

03/05/2026 18060.00000 39-19-17.4 N

TX NE

097-36-44.8 W

0011934165 AMA Communications, LLC Goliad

03/05/2026 11325.00000 28-44-15.4 N

TX NE

097-50-08.2 W

0011934174 AMA Communications, LLC Kenedy City

03/05/2026 10835.00000 28-47-30.6 N

MI NE

083-04-04.7 W

0011934339 Cellco Partnership Detroit

03/05/2026 19460.00000 42-20-16.7 N

MI NE

083-04-04.7 W

0011934339 Cellco Partnership Detroit

03/05/2026 19620.00000 42-20-16.7 N

NC NE

080-33-43.0 W

0011934398 T-Mobile MW LLC Siloam

03/05/2026 11485.00000 36-19-22.7 N

NC NE

080-33-43.0 W

0011934398 T-Mobile MW LLC Siloam

03/05/2026 11645.00000 36-19-22.7 N

NC NE

080-35-16.8 W

0011934444 T-Mobile MW LLC Siloam

03/05/2026 10995.00000 36-21-14.4 N

NC NE

080-35-16.8 W

0011934444 T-Mobile MW LLC Siloam

03/05/2026 11155.00000 36-21-14.4 N

MI NE

083-03-24.6 W

0011934462 Cellco Partnership DETROIT

03/05/2026 17900.00000 42-19-38.4 N

MI NE

083-03-24.6 W

0011934462 Cellco Partnership DETROIT

03/05/2026 18060.00000 42-19-38.4 N

WY NE

110-55-01.8 W

0011934869 Union Telephone Company, Inc Evanston

03/05/2026 19540.00000 41-15-09.8 N

WY NE

109-13-50.4 W

0011934870 Union Telephone Company, Inc Rock Springs

03/05/2026 19540.00000 41-37-10.4 N

WY NE

109-13-50.4 W

0011934870 Union Telephone Company, Inc Rock Springs

03/05/2026 19620.00000 41-37-10.4 N

PR NE

066-04-28.6 W

0011935393 TMPR License LLC San Juan

03/06/2026 17820.00000 18-24-56.4 N

PR NE

066-04-28.6 W

0011935393 TMPR License LLC San Juan

03/06/2026 17900.00000 18-24-56.4 N

PR NE

066-04-19.0 W

0011935395 TMPR License LLC San Juan

03/06/2026 19380.00000 18-25-02.1 N
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PR NE

066-04-19.0 W

0011935395 TMPR License LLC San Juan

03/06/2026 19460.00000 18-25-02.1 N

IN NE

085-30-44.3 W

0011935634 Cellco Partnership Greensburg

03/06/2026 06078.62500 39-26-25.9 N

IN NE

085-30-44.3 W

0011935634 Cellco Partnership Greensburg

03/06/2026 06137.92500 39-26-25.9 N

NC NE

077-58-27.8 W

0011935643 T-Mobile MW LLC Wilson

03/06/2026 11485.00000 35-50-05.7 N

NC NE

077-58-27.8 W

0011935643 T-Mobile MW LLC Wilson

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-50-05.7 N

SC NE

078-40-20.3 W

0011935646 T-Mobile MW LLC Little River

03/06/2026 11245.00000 33-51-04.1 N

SC NE

078-40-20.3 W

0011935646 T-Mobile MW LLC Little River

03/06/2026 11325.00000 33-51-04.1 N

WI NE

092-07-25.8 W

0011935648 T-Mobile MW LLC ARKANSAW

03/06/2026 10755.00000 44-40-11.3 N

WI NE

092-07-25.8 W

0011935648 T-Mobile MW LLC ARKANSAW

03/06/2026 10915.00000 44-40-11.3 N

AR NE

092-04-47.3 W

0011935651 T-Mobile MW LLC Melbourne

03/06/2026 11405.00000 35-57-31.3 N

NC NE

078-51-31.6 W

0011935652 T-Mobile MW LLC Lillington

03/06/2026 11245.00000 35-26-02.1 N

NC NE

078-51-31.6 W

0011935652 T-Mobile MW LLC Lillington

03/06/2026 11325.00000 35-26-02.1 N

DE NE

075-30-47.6 W

0011935654 T-Mobile MW LLC DOVER

03/06/2026 10995.00000 39-06-12.7 N

DE NE

075-30-47.6 W

0011935654 T-Mobile MW LLC DOVER

03/06/2026 11075.00000 39-06-12.7 N

NE NE

096-50-44.7 W

0011935655 T-Mobile MW LLC Valparaiso

03/06/2026 10995.00000 41-00-59.1 N

WV NE

078-57-33.4 W

0011935657 T-Mobile MW LLC Moorefield

03/06/2026 10995.00000 39-03-13.8 N

WV NE

078-57-33.4 W

0011935657 T-Mobile MW LLC Moorefield

03/06/2026 11155.00000 39-03-13.8 N

NC NE

078-00-24.0 W

0011935659 T-Mobile MW LLC Sims

03/06/2026 10995.00000 35-50-49.2 N

NC NE

078-00-24.0 W

0011935659 T-Mobile MW LLC Sims

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-50-49.2 N
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NC NE

076-42-39.9 W

0011935660 T-Mobile MW LLC PLYMOUTH

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-52-18.1 N

NC NE

076-42-39.9 W

0011935660 T-Mobile MW LLC PLYMOUTH

03/06/2026 11645.00000 35-52-18.1 N

SC NE

078-38-19.0 W

0011935667 T-Mobile MW LLC Little River

03/06/2026 10755.00000 33-52-04.8 N

SC NE

078-38-19.0 W

0011935667 T-Mobile MW LLC Little River

03/06/2026 10835.00000 33-52-04.8 N

NC NE

077-51-01.8 W

0011935668 T-Mobile MW LLC BATTLEBORO

03/06/2026 11075.00000 36-02-13.2 N

NC NE

077-51-01.8 W

0011935668 T-Mobile MW LLC BATTLEBORO

03/06/2026 11155.00000 36-02-13.2 N

TN NE

084-18-38.9 W

0011935672 T-Mobile MW LLC OAK RIDGE

03/06/2026 19540.00000 35-56-09.3 N

TN NE

084-18-38.9 W

0011935672 T-Mobile MW LLC OAK RIDGE

03/06/2026 19620.00000 35-56-09.3 N

NC NE

077-18-34.1 W

0011935673 T-Mobile MW LLC CONWAY

03/06/2026 10755.00000 36-26-54.3 N

NC NE

077-18-34.1 W

0011935673 T-Mobile MW LLC CONWAY

03/06/2026 10915.00000 36-26-54.3 N

AR NE

092-07-44.1 W

0011935674 T-Mobile MW LLC MOUNTAIN VIEW

03/06/2026 10915.00000 35-50-45.1 N

NE NE

096-09-12.2 W

0011935675 T-Mobile MW LLC WEEPING WATER

03/06/2026 11565.00000 40-53-03.7 N

NE NE

096-09-12.2 W

0011935675 T-Mobile MW LLC WEEPING WATER

03/06/2026 11645.00000 40-53-03.7 N

DE NE

075-30-58.7 W

0011935676 T-Mobile MW LLC Magnolia

03/06/2026 11485.00000 39-04-45.1 N

DE NE

075-30-58.7 W

0011935676 T-Mobile MW LLC Magnolia

03/06/2026 11565.00000 39-04-45.1 N

WV NE

078-54-32.7 W

0011935678 T-Mobile MW LLC Moorefield

03/06/2026 11485.00000 38-58-54.9 N

WV NE

078-54-32.7 W

0011935678 T-Mobile MW LLC Moorefield

03/06/2026 11645.00000 38-58-54.9 N

NC NE

077-54-31.2 W

0011935679 T-Mobile MW LLC Rocky Mount

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-54-07.5 N

NC NE

077-54-31.2 W

0011935679 T-Mobile MW LLC Rocky Mount

03/06/2026 11645.00000 35-54-07.5 N
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CA NE

121-36-24.0 W

0011935681 T-Mobile MW LLC Magalia

03/06/2026 19380.00000 39-51-33.0 N

CA NE

121-36-24.0 W

0011935681 T-Mobile MW LLC Magalia

03/06/2026 19460.00000 39-51-33.0 N

TN NE

084-18-18.8 W

0011935683 T-Mobile MW LLC Oak Ridge

03/06/2026 17980.00000 35-54-34.5 N

TN NE

084-18-18.8 W

0011935683 T-Mobile MW LLC Oak Ridge

03/06/2026 18060.00000 35-54-34.5 N

NC NE

077-24-19.5 W

0011935685 T-Mobile MW LLC Jackson

03/06/2026 11245.00000 36-26-07.0 N

NC NE

077-24-19.5 W

0011935685 T-Mobile MW LLC Jackson

03/06/2026 11405.00000 36-26-07.0 N

OK NE

097-46-06.6 W

0011935689 T-Mobile MW LLC Velma

03/06/2026 11405.00000 34-28-44.2 N

NC NE

077-19-02.0 W

0011935691 T-Mobile MW LLC GREENVILLE

03/06/2026 11325.00000 35-35-16.0 N

NC NE

077-19-02.0 W

0011935691 T-Mobile MW LLC GREENVILLE

03/06/2026 11405.00000 35-35-16.0 N

NC NE

077-39-51.0 W

0011935692 T-Mobile MW LLC Pinetops

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-50-20.1 N

CA NE

121-35-26.2 W

0011935693 T-Mobile MW LLC Magalia

03/06/2026 17820.00000 39-49-11.3 N

CA NE

121-35-26.2 W

0011935693 T-Mobile MW LLC Magalia

03/06/2026 17900.00000 39-49-11.3 N

IN NE

085-39-26.0 W

0011935848 Cellco Partnership Waldron

03/06/2026 06330.66500 39-27-59.6 N

IN NE

085-39-26.0 W

0011935848 Cellco Partnership Waldron

03/06/2026 06389.96500 39-27-59.6 N

IL RM

WQXP291 088-35-30.5 W

0011935164 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Merango

03/06/2026 06078.62500 42-17-56.4 N

IL RM

WQXP291 088-35-30.5 W

0011935164 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Merango

03/06/2026 06137.92500 42-17-56.4 N

IL RM

WQXP291 088-35-30.5 W

0011935164 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Merango

03/06/2026 10995.00000 42-17-56.4 N

IL RM

WQXP291 088-35-30.5 W

0011935164 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Merango

03/06/2026 11075.00000 42-17-56.4 N

IL RM

WQXP291 088-35-30.5 W

0011935164 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Merango

03/06/2026 11155.00000 42-17-56.4 N
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IL RM

WQXP291 088-35-30.5 W

0011935164 Gregory Green Holdings LLC Merango

03/06/2026 11625.00000 42-17-56.4 N

IL RM

WQXP402 088-18-44.7 W

0011935165 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 10895.00000 42-11-16.4 N

IL RM

WQXP402 088-18-44.7 W

0011935165 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 11485.00000 42-11-16.4 N

IL RM

WQXP402 088-18-44.7 W

0011935165 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 11565.00000 42-11-16.4 N

IL RM

WQXP402 088-18-44.7 W

0011935165 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 17820.00000 42-11-16.4 N

IL RM

WQXP403 088-23-47.3 W

0011935166 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 11135.00000 42-11-39.7 N

IL RM

WQXP403 088-23-47.3 W

0011935166 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 11385.00000 42-11-39.7 N

IL RM

WQXP403 088-23-47.3 W

0011935166 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 11565.00000 42-11-39.7 N

IL RM

WQXP403 088-23-47.3 W

0011935166 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 11645.00000 42-11-39.7 N

IL RM

WQXP403 088-23-47.3 W

0011935166 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 17900.00000 42-11-39.7 N

IL RM

WQXP403 088-23-47.3 W

0011935166 Gregory Green Holdings LLC LAKE IN THE HILLS

03/06/2026 17980.00000 42-11-39.7 N

RO

WQXS780

0011926678 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQXS781

0011926680 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQXS912

0011926682 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQXS776

0011926685 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQXS777

0011926686 NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQXT267

0011929639 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/03/2026

RO

WQEP694

0011929690 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEX546

0011929691 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026
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RO

WQEP876

0011929695 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEX554

0011929697 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQXJ703

0011929698 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEW353

0011929699 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEX560

0011929700 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEW842

0011929701 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEM908

0011929702 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEM538

0011929703 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEM979

0011929704 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEM740

0011929708 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEN277

0011929711 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEM758

0011929712 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQEP690

0011929713 Union Telephone Company

03/03/2026

RO

WQXT368

0011931316 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/04/2026

RO

WQXT367

0011931322 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/04/2026

RO

WQXT361

0011931326 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/04/2026

RO

WQXT365

0011931328 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/04/2026

RO

WQXP447

0011932772 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC

03/04/2026

RO

WQXT484

0011933580 AT&T Mobility Spectrum, LLC

03/05/2026
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RO

WQEN351

0011933889 Liberty Mobile USVI Inc.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN797

0011933996 PINE TELEPHONE COMPANY INC

03/05/2026

RO

WQXP238

0011935168 Gregory Green Holdings LLC

03/06/2026

RO

WQXP422

0011935169 Gregory Green Holdings LLC

03/06/2026

RO

WQXT301

0011935437 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC

03/06/2026

RO

WQXT323

0011935438 Wiline Spectrum Holdings LLC

03/06/2026

CL - Cellular

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AZ MD

KNKN300 109-09-54.4 W

0011934723 Cellco Partnership ALPINE

03/05/2026 33-49-35.7 N

AZ MD

KNKN300 110-02-52.5 W

0011934723 Cellco Partnership Holbrook

03/05/2026 34-59-40.6 N

AZ MD

KNKN300 109-56-34.0 W

0011934723 Cellco Partnership Pinetop

03/05/2026 34-12-22.0 N

CT - Local Television Transmission

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

GA NE

P084-24-00.0 W

0011929947 Mercedes-Benz Stadium Atlanta

03/03/2026 02025.00000 - 02110.00000 33-45-20.0 N

GS - Private Carrier Paging, 929-930 MHz

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQEN948

0011927208 Blanchard Refining Company LLC

03/02/2026
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LP - Broadcast Auxiliary Low Power

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXH725

0011932005 FNTECH

03/04/2026

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11325.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11465.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11485.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11505.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11545.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11565.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11585.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 11645.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 17820.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 17900.00000 30-44-47.0 N

TX AM

WQKM813 097-36-36.1 W

0010984069 Electronic Corporate Pages, Inc. THEON

03/04/2026 17980.00000 30-44-47.0 N

CA AM

WSLX241 123-11-29.7 W

0011816336 CITY OF UKIAH PUBLIC WORKS DEPAR UKIAH

03/02/2026 00928.00625 39-06-50.7 N

CA AM

WSLX241 123-11-29.7 W

0011816336 CITY OF UKIAH PUBLIC WORKS DEPAR UKIAH

03/02/2026 00952.00625 39-06-50.7 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 17815.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 17820.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 17900.00000 34-03-47.4 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 17980.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 18060.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 21675.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 21775.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 21825.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA AM

118-21-58.8 W

0011835913 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/05/2026 21925.00000 34-03-47.4 N

TX AM

095-08-28.9 W

0011902248 CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC WEBSTER

03/04/2026 11445.00000 29-33-43.7 N

NC AM

WRMR614 078-52-54.7 W

0011905720 Cloudwyze, Inc Fuquay-Varina

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-31-19.9 N

NC AM

WRMR616 078-48-07.6 W

0011905741 Cloudwyze, Inc Lillington

03/06/2026 11645.00000 35-23-31.9 N

CA AM

WQXL704 121-55-20.3 W

0011922042 Etheric Networks, Inc. Pleasanton

03/02/2026 17980.00000 37-37-12.8 N

GA MD

WPNA940 084-09-34.6 W

0011925405 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC CUMMING

02/27/2026 11225.00000 34-14-12.9 N

GA MD

WPNA940 084-09-34.6 W

0011925405 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC CUMMING

02/27/2026 11625.00000 34-14-12.9 N

GA MD

WPNA940 084-09-34.6 W

0011925405 SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC CUMMING

02/27/2026 11665.00000 34-14-12.9 N

IL MD

WQXP231 087-54-49.4 W

0011925425 Gregory Green Holdings LLC BUFFALO GROVE

02/27/2026 11245.00000 42-09-14.8 N

VA MD

WSLR270 077-04-37.1 W

0011927073 Elauwit Connection, Inc. Arlington

03/02/2026 19380.00000 38-53-37.2 N

VA MD

WSLR269 077-05-21.1 W

0011927097 Elauwit Connection, Inc. Arlington

03/02/2026 17820.00000 38-53-45.9 N

CA MD

WRPB581 119-07-10.3 W

0011930169 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY TRIMMER

03/03/2026 10775.00000 36-54-10.8 N

CA MD

WRPB579 119-05-01.7 W

0011930170 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY TRIMMER

03/03/2026 11265.00000 36-55-11.9 N

CA MD

WRKG590 120-05-20.6 W

0011931644 Kiza, Inc Santa Ynez

03/04/2026 11245.00000 34-34-27.0 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WRKG590 120-05-20.6 W

0011931644 Kiza, Inc Santa Ynez

03/04/2026 11405.00000 34-34-27.0 N

CA MD

WRKG590 120-05-20.6 W

0011931644 Kiza, Inc Santa Ynez

03/04/2026 11485.00000 34-34-27.0 N

TX MD

WRMM406 101-38-36.5 W

0011932464 Plains Internet, LLC Sunray

03/04/2026 10755.00000 36-02-16.0 N

TX MD

WRMM406 101-38-36.5 W

0011932464 Plains Internet, LLC Sunray

03/04/2026 11075.00000 36-02-16.0 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 06004.50000 35-16-41.7 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 06093.45000 35-16-41.7 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 06123.10000 35-16-41.7 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 06152.75000 35-16-41.7 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 06595.00000 35-16-41.7 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 06625.00000 35-16-41.7 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 11525.00000 35-16-41.7 N

NC MD

WNEL744 080-55-09.2 W

0011933028 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Charlotte

03/04/2026 11565.00000 35-16-41.7 N

CA MD

WSLC721 122-23-42.6 W

0011933884 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY Redding

03/05/2026 05994.62000 40-33-44.8 N

CA MD

WSLC722 122-05-42.4 W

0011933885 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY Red Bluff

03/05/2026 06246.66000 40-15-45.4 N

CA MD

WQNA287 118-35-03.3 W

0011933900 Skyriver Communications Valencia

03/05/2026 19540.00000 34-19-28.3 N

KY MD

WQKH632 084-29-04.2 W

0011933901 KY FWA Buyer Lexington

03/05/2026 11075.00000 38-05-34.8 N

KY MD

WQKH632 084-29-04.2 W

0011933901 KY FWA Buyer Lexington

03/05/2026 11155.00000 38-05-34.8 N

TX MD

WRDE213 098-00-45.0 W

0011934173 VTX Communications LLC Weslaco

03/05/2026 11245.00000 26-07-42.2 N

TX MD

WRDE213 098-00-45.0 W

0011934173 VTX Communications LLC Weslaco

03/05/2026 11325.00000 26-07-42.2 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX MD

WQXD508 097-56-36.2 W

0011934175 VTX Communications LLC Mercedes

03/05/2026 10755.00000 26-15-02.8 N

TX MD

WQXD508 097-56-36.2 W

0011934175 VTX Communications LLC Mercedes

03/05/2026 10835.00000 26-15-02.8 N

TX MD

WQXD508 097-56-36.2 W

0011934175 VTX Communications LLC Mercedes

03/05/2026 10995.00000 26-15-02.8 N

TX MD

WQXD508 097-56-36.2 W

0011934175 VTX Communications LLC Mercedes

03/05/2026 11075.00000 26-15-02.8 N

TX MD

WQXD508 097-56-36.2 W

0011934175 VTX Communications LLC Mercedes

03/05/2026 11155.00000 26-15-02.8 N

AL MD

WSGG874 087-28-11.9 W

0011935876 SP Broadband, Inc Atmore

03/06/2026 11245.00000 31-01-23.4 N

AL MD

WSGG874 087-28-11.9 W

0011935876 SP Broadband, Inc Atmore

03/06/2026 11405.00000 31-01-23.4 N

AL MD

WSGG874 087-28-11.9 W

0011935876 SP Broadband, Inc Atmore

03/06/2026 19380.00000 31-01-23.4 N

KS MD

WRMP380 097-40-37.2 W

0011936017 IdeaTek Telcom, LLC McPherson

03/06/2026 10835.00000 38-22-21.9 N

KS MD

WRMP380 097-40-37.2 W

0011936017 IdeaTek Telcom, LLC McPherson

03/06/2026 11245.00000 38-22-21.9 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 10755.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 11075.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 11155.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 11245.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 11325.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 11405.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 11465.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 11565.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 17820.00000 32-03-43.1 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 17900.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 17915.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 17980.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 18015.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 18060.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 18115.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WQZT758 096-30-57.5 W

0011936045 Silvers, NEAL W CORSICANA

03/06/2026 23375.00000 32-03-43.1 N

TX MD

WRMC668 096-31-03.7 W

0011936052 SILVERS, NEAL Oak Valley

03/06/2026 19575.00000 32-02-11.0 N

TX MD

WRMC668 096-31-03.7 W

0011936052 SILVERS, NEAL Oak Valley

03/06/2026 22175.00000 32-02-11.0 N

CA MD

WRYD391 123-17-10.6 W

0011936071 Wi-Fiber of Northern California Willits

03/06/2026 11385.00000 39-19-32.7 N

CA MD

WRYD391 123-17-10.6 W

0011936071 Wi-Fiber of Northern California Willits

03/06/2026 11485.00000 39-19-32.7 N

CA NE

118-21-58.8 W

0011927669 BAIConnect Los Angeles

03/02/2026 17815.00000 34-03-47.4 N

CA NE

WSLY317 118-22-42.7 W

0011927677 BAIConnect Culver City

03/02/2026 19375.00000 34-01-25.1 N

OH NE

080-42-46.5 W

0011929466 New Line Networks, LLC Gustavus

03/02/2026 11545.00000 41-28-50.4 N

OH NE

080-42-46.5 W

0011929466 New Line Networks, LLC Gustavus

03/02/2026 11625.00000 41-28-50.4 N

PA NE

080-10-00.2 W

0011929469 New Line Networks, LLC HADLEY

03/02/2026 10975.00000 41-27-43.7 N

PA NE

080-10-00.2 W

0011929469 New Line Networks, LLC HADLEY

03/02/2026 11055.00000 41-27-43.7 N

PA NE

080-10-00.2 W

0011929469 New Line Networks, LLC HADLEY

03/02/2026 11135.00000 41-27-43.7 N

PA NE

079-40-01.5 W

0011929471 New Line Networks, LLC OIL CITY

03/02/2026 10775.00000 41-27-04.2 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

PA NE

079-40-01.5 W

0011929471 New Line Networks, LLC OIL CITY

03/02/2026 10855.00000 41-27-04.2 N

PA NE

079-40-01.5 W

0011929471 New Line Networks, LLC OIL CITY

03/02/2026 11465.00000 41-27-04.2 N

PA NE

079-40-01.5 W

0011929471 New Line Networks, LLC OIL CITY

03/02/2026 11545.00000 41-27-04.2 N

PA NE

078-41-04.1 W

0011929472 New Line Networks, LLC Ridgeway

03/02/2026 11265.00000 41-22-46.0 N

PA NE

078-41-04.1 W

0011929472 New Line Networks, LLC Ridgeway

03/02/2026 11345.00000 41-22-46.0 N

PA NE

078-41-04.1 W

0011929472 New Line Networks, LLC Ridgeway

03/02/2026 11505.00000 41-22-46.0 N

PA NE

078-41-04.1 W

0011929472 New Line Networks, LLC Ridgeway

03/02/2026 11585.00000 41-22-46.0 N

PA NE

078-07-34.2 W

0011929473 New Line Networks, LLC Driftwood

03/02/2026 10815.00000 41-23-17.9 N

PA NE

078-07-34.2 W

0011929473 New Line Networks, LLC Driftwood

03/02/2026 10855.00000 41-23-17.9 N

PA NE

078-07-34.2 W

0011929473 New Line Networks, LLC Driftwood

03/02/2026 11015.00000 41-23-17.9 N

PA NE

078-07-34.2 W

0011929473 New Line Networks, LLC Driftwood

03/02/2026 11095.00000 41-23-17.9 N

PA NE

077-34-25.6 W

0011929474 New Line Networks, LLC Renovo

03/02/2026 11305.00000 41-20-26.0 N

PA NE

077-34-25.6 W

0011929474 New Line Networks, LLC Renovo

03/02/2026 11345.00000 41-20-26.0 N

PA NE

077-20-38.4 W

0011929476 New Line Networks, LLC WATERVILLE

03/02/2026 10735.00000 41-19-00.9 N

PA NE

077-20-38.4 W

0011929476 New Line Networks, LLC WATERVILLE

03/02/2026 10815.00000 41-19-00.9 N

PA NE

077-20-38.4 W

0011929476 New Line Networks, LLC WATERVILLE

03/02/2026 10855.00000 41-19-00.9 N

PA NE

075-49-10.7 W

0011929480 New Line Networks, LLC Wilkes-Barre

03/02/2026 11225.00000 41-11-54.2 N

PA NE

075-49-10.7 W

0011929480 New Line Networks, LLC Wilkes-Barre

03/02/2026 11345.00000 41-11-54.2 N

PA NE

075-49-10.7 W

0011929480 New Line Networks, LLC Wilkes-Barre

03/02/2026 11465.00000 41-11-54.2 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

PA NE

075-49-10.7 W

0011929480 New Line Networks, LLC Wilkes-Barre

03/02/2026 11545.00000 41-11-54.2 N

PA NE

075-19-06.5 W

0011929482 New Line Networks, LLC CRESCO

03/02/2026 10975.00000 41-09-49.6 N

PA NE

075-19-06.5 W

0011929482 New Line Networks, LLC CRESCO

03/02/2026 11055.00000 41-09-49.6 N

TN NE

082-35-58.3 W

0011929782 Holston Valley Broadcasting Corporation Kingsport

03/03/2026 06256.54000 36-32-47.9 N

TN NE

082-08-15.6 W

0011929783 Holston Valley Broadcasting Corporation HUNTER

03/03/2026 06004.50000 36-25-53.5 N

MT NE

109-19-29.7 W

0011931374 Red Tail Communications INC Busteed

03/04/2026 11565.00000 45-51-40.6 N

MT NE

109-31-32.9 W

0011931381 Red Tail Communications INC Busteed

03/04/2026 11075.00000 45-52-46.9 N

MT NE

109-29-16.8 W

0011931385 Red Tail Communications INC Busteed

03/04/2026 11155.00000 45-52-35.2 N

MT NE

109-22-13.7 W

0011931389 Red Tail Communications INC Busteed

03/04/2026 11645.00000 45-52-21.1 N

CA NE

121-54-29.4 W

0011931535 KGO Television, Inc. Los Gatos

03/04/2026 10875.00000 37-09-36.1 N

CA NE

122-01-08.2 W

0011931544 KGO Television, Inc. Santa Cruz

03/04/2026 11365.00000 36-57-50.3 N

CA NE

121-52-19.8 W

0011931552 KGO Television, Inc. Warm Springs

03/04/2026 06019.32500 37-29-55.7 N

CA NE

121-54-29.4 W

0011931559 KGO TELEVISION, INC. Los Gatos

03/04/2026 06271.36500 37-09-36.1 N

CA NE

WSLY730 119-59-32.2 W

0011931643 Kiza, Inc Los Olivos

03/04/2026 10755.00000 34-43-41.4 N

NC NE

081-10-14.2 W

0011931929 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC DALLAS

03/04/2026 06034.15000 35-20-49.4 N

NC NE

081-10-14.2 W

0011931929 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC DALLAS

03/04/2026 06063.80000 35-20-49.4 N

TX NE

101-49-17.9 W

0011932471 Plains Internet, LLC Sunray

03/04/2026 11245.00000 36-01-05.3 N

NC NE

081-11-30.1 W

0011933023 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Gastonia

03/04/2026 06286.19000 35-13-25.7 N

NC NE

081-11-30.1 W

0011933023 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Gastonia

03/04/2026 06315.84000 35-13-25.7 N
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NC NE

081-11-30.1 W

0011933023 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Gastonia

03/04/2026 06755.00000 35-13-25.7 N

NC NE

081-11-30.1 W

0011933023 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Gastonia

03/04/2026 06785.00000 35-13-25.7 N

NC NE

081-11-30.1 W

0011933023 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Gastonia

03/04/2026 11035.00000 35-13-25.7 N

NC NE

081-11-30.1 W

0011933023 Duke Energy Business Services, LLC Gastonia

03/04/2026 11075.00000 35-13-25.7 N

AZ NE

WSLY748 111-36-36.4 W

0011933728 InSite Telecom, Inc. ELOY

03/05/2026 17965.00000 32-44-57.7 N

AZ NE

WSLY749 111-34-09.7 W

0011933732 InSite Telecom, Inc. Eloy

03/05/2026 19525.00000 32-43-58.5 N

TX NE

WSLY729 097-59-18.5 W

0011934172 VTX Communications LLC Elsa

03/05/2026 11565.00000 26-17-45.9 N

WI NE

WSLY769 P091-53-21.0 W

0011934522 SPOONER UTILITIES SPOONER

03/05/2026 00956.30625 45-49-41.1 N

KS NE

097-43-40.2 W

0011936038 IdeaTek Telcom, LLC Inman

03/06/2026 11325.00000 38-17-37.9 N

CA NE

123-21-19.8 W

0011936073 Wi-Fiber of Northern California Willits

03/06/2026 10895.00000 39-24-48.9 N

AL NE

087-30-27.5 W

0011936127 SP Broadband, Inc Atmore

03/06/2026 10755.00000 31-00-42.4 N

AL NE

087-44-14.4 W

0011936201 SP Broadband, Inc Loxley

03/06/2026 10835.00000 30-36-29.6 N

AL NE

087-44-14.4 W

0011936201 SP Broadband, Inc Loxley

03/06/2026 11405.00000 30-36-29.6 N

AL NE

087-43-12.0 W

0011936207 SP Broadband, Inc Robertsdale

03/06/2026 11245.00000 30-32-53.9 N

AL NE

087-43-12.0 W

0011936207 SP Broadband, Inc Robertsdale

03/06/2026 11325.00000 30-32-53.9 N

AL NE

087-46-51.9 W

0011936209 SP Broadband, Inc Silverhill

03/06/2026 10755.00000 30-32-56.2 N

AL NE

087-46-51.9 W

0011936209 SP Broadband, Inc Silverhill

03/06/2026 10915.00000 30-32-56.2 N

OH RM

WQXH933 081-49-07.6 W

0011927315 Agile Networks COSHOCTON

03/02/2026 10915.00000 40-16-10.3 N

OH RM

WQXH933 081-49-07.6 W

0011927315 Agile Networks COSHOCTON

03/02/2026 10995.00000 40-16-10.3 N
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

OH RM

WQXH933 081-49-07.6 W

0011927315 Agile Networks COSHOCTON

03/02/2026 11075.00000 40-16-10.3 N

OH RM

WQXH933 081-49-07.6 W

0011927315 Agile Networks COSHOCTON

03/02/2026 17980.00000 40-16-10.3 N

OH RM

WQXH935 081-55-04.0 W

0011927321 Agile Networks WOOSTER

03/02/2026 17980.00000 40-46-28.0 N

IL RM

WQXP230 087-58-41.4 W

0011935162 Gregory Green Holdings LLC ELK GROVE VILLAG

03/06/2026 11155.00000 41-59-47.9 N

IL RM

WQXP230 087-58-41.4 W

0011935162 Gregory Green Holdings LLC ELK GROVE VILLAG

03/06/2026 11325.00000 41-59-47.9 N

IL RM

WQXP230 087-58-41.4 W

0011935162 Gregory Green Holdings LLC ELK GROVE VILLAG

03/06/2026 11405.00000 41-59-47.9 N

IL RM

WQXP230 087-58-41.4 W

0011935162 Gregory Green Holdings LLC ELK GROVE VILLAG

03/06/2026 18015.00000 41-59-47.9 N

IL RM

WQXP230 087-58-41.4 W

0011935162 Gregory Green Holdings LLC ELK GROVE VILLAG

03/06/2026 18115.00000 41-59-47.9 N

IL RM

WQXP231 087-54-49.4 W

0011935163 Gregory Green Holdings LLC BUFFALO GROVE

03/06/2026 11245.00000 42-09-14.8 N

IL RM

WQXP231 087-54-49.4 W

0011935163 Gregory Green Holdings LLC BUFFALO GROVE

03/06/2026 11645.00000 42-09-14.8 N

IL RM

WQXP231 087-54-49.4 W

0011935163 Gregory Green Holdings LLC BUFFALO GROVE

03/06/2026 17900.00000 42-09-14.8 N

RO

WQXQ377

0011925949 San Diego Broadband

03/02/2026

RO

WQXQ866

0011926454 Thira Solutions, Inc.

03/02/2026

RO

WQXQ867

0011926461 Thira Solutions, Inc.

03/02/2026

RO

WQXN458

0011926897 Ultimate Internet Access, Inc

03/02/2026

RO

WQEU561

0011928040 BNSF Railway Co.

03/02/2026

RO

WQXR852

0011928657 Phoenix FCC License Sub, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQXR853

0011928673 Phoenix FCC License Sub, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQXR854

0011928684 Phoenix FCC License Sub, LLC

03/02/2026
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXR855

0011928688 Phoenix FCC License Sub, LLC

03/02/2026

RO

WQEZ526

0011930713 COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

03/03/2026

RO

WQXQ378

0011930818 Maui Wellness Group

03/03/2026

RO

WQXQ379

0011930824 Maui Wellness Group

03/03/2026

RO

WQXQ946

0011931332 EAST RIVER ELECTRIC POWER COOP

03/04/2026

RO

WQXS230

0011931333 Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporatio

03/04/2026

RO

WQXH777

0011932480 Broadband VI, LLC

03/04/2026

RO

WQER757

0011932712 NAVOPACHE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

03/04/2026

RO

WQEW911

0011932880 CITY OF LEBANON

03/04/2026

RO

WQXK874

0011933932 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXK875

0011933943 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXK876

0011933966 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXK877

0011933990 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXK878

0011934031 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN249

0011934039 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN250

0011934045 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN251

0011934051 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

03/05/2026

RO

WQFA718

0011934104 Black Hills Energy

03/05/2026

RO

WQEN809

0011934199 McMinnville Access Company

03/05/2026
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXN869

0011934380 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXS874

0011934381 Virginia Everywhere, LLC

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN916

0011934384 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXP529

0011934387 Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN865

0011934388 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXS863

0011934390 Virginia Everywhere, LLC

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN884

0011934391 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXP528

0011934394 Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT310

0011934395 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN862

0011934399 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXS876

0011934401 Virginia Everywhere, LLC

03/05/2026

RO

WQXS861

0011934402 Virginia Everywhere, LLC

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN880

0011934403 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT249

0011934404 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT311

0011934406 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXS875

0011934407 Virginia Everywhere, LLC

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN860

0011934410 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN878

0011934412 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT247

0011934414 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXN854

0011934415 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN859

0011934416 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT308

0011934419 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT261

0011934422 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT253

0011934426 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN855

0011934430 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN858

0011934431 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT309

0011934432 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT260

0011934434 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT252

0011934436 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT306

0011934438 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN857

0011934439 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT258

0011934442 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT307

0011934445 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQXN856

0011934446 MINNESOTA VALLEY TELEVISION IMPR

03/05/2026

RO

WQXT255

0011934447 Minnesota Valley Television Improvement 

03/05/2026

RO

WQEZ546

0011934775 SAXONBURG AREA AUTHORITY

03/05/2026

RO

WQXP237

0011935167 Gregory Green Holdings LLC

03/06/2026

RO

WQXJ439

0011935335 Cooperative Energy

03/06/2026
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MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXJ446

0011935340 Cooperative Energy

03/06/2026

RO

WQXJ447

0011935343 Cooperative Energy

03/06/2026

RO

WQXJ448

0011935347 Cooperative Energy

03/06/2026

RO

WQEX559

0011936179 Long Island Power Authority

03/06/2026

RO

WQEX745

0011936203 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/06/2026

RO

WQEX747

0011936217 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/06/2026

RO

WQEY406

0011936271 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/06/2026

RO

WQEY428

0011936313 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

03/06/2026

RO

WQXM554

0011936364 Gray Television Licensee LLC

03/06/2026

RO

WQXN921

0011936383 Gray Television Licensee LLC

03/06/2026

MM - Millimeter Wave 70/80/90 GHz Service

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NE

WSLW785

0011928714 Elevate Technology Group

03/02/2026 71000.00000 - 76000.00000

NE

WSLW785

0011928714 Elevate Technology Group

03/02/2026 81000.00000 - 86000.00000

NE

WSLW785

0011928714 Elevate Technology Group

03/02/2026 92000.00000 - 94000.00000

NE

WSLW785

0011928714 Elevate Technology Group

03/02/2026 94100.00000 - 95000.00000
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Land Mobile Control Station Meeting the 6.1m Rule
Box/Rectangular 

KMRA around a centerpoint
KMRA around a site (listed on application)  

 Area of Operation Key:

Modification
Amendment  

 Purpose Key:

AM 
MD

A 
P 
X 
R

C Countywide S Statewide 
N Nationwide including HI,AK,US Territories T Citywide 
O Other - Narrative U Continental US 

NE 
RM

New  
Renewal/Modification

RO Renewal Only
NT Certification of Construction

EX Request for Extension of Time

YK - Industrial/Business Pool - Commercial, Trunked

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NE

A

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEW

03/04/2026 00460.72500

NE

A

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEW

03/04/2026 00460.85000

NE

A

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEW

03/04/2026 00465.72500

NE

A

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEW

03/04/2026 00465.85000

NY NE

X

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEW

03/04/2026 00465.72500

NY NE

X

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEW

03/04/2026 00465.85000

NY NE

074-19-40.7 W

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEWESPERANCE

03/04/2026 00460.72500 42-47-00.2 N

NY NE

073-37-00.8 W

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEWMORRISONVILLE

03/04/2026 00460.72500 44-45-28.3 N

NY NE

073-37-00.8 W

0011933042 COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS OF NEWMORRISONVILLE

03/04/2026 00460.85000 44-45-28.3 N
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20228Report Number: 

Accepted for Filing

Date of Report: 03/11/2026

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202 / 418-0500

Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

Site-By-Site
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

th445 12 St., S.W.

Below is a listing of applications, subject to the pre-grant notice and petition procedure of Section 309 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended, that were accepted for filing.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX MD

WRQI520 099-21-18.9 W

0011935698 T-Mobile MW LLC Kerrville

03/06/2026 11225.00000 30-11-44.4 N

TX MD

WRQI520 099-21-18.9 W

0011935698 T-Mobile MW LLC Kerrville

03/06/2026 11265.00000 30-11-44.4 N

TX MD

WRQI520 099-21-18.9 W

0011935698 T-Mobile MW LLC Kerrville

03/06/2026 19380.00000 30-11-44.4 N

TX MD

WRQI520 099-21-18.9 W

0011935698 T-Mobile MW LLC Kerrville

03/06/2026 19460.00000 30-11-44.4 N

TX MD

WQYB461 098-06-23.0 W

0011935699 T-Mobile MW LLC Dripping Springs-Wi

03/06/2026 11345.00000 30-02-35.9 N

TX MD

WQYB461 098-06-23.0 W

0011935699 T-Mobile MW LLC Dripping Springs-Wi

03/06/2026 11385.00000 30-02-35.9 N

TX MD

WQYB461 098-06-23.0 W

0011935699 T-Mobile MW LLC Dripping Springs-Wi

03/06/2026 11425.00000 30-02-35.9 N

TX MD

WQYB461 098-06-23.0 W

0011935699 T-Mobile MW LLC Dripping Springs-Wi

03/06/2026 17980.00000 30-02-35.9 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

TX MD

WQYB461 098-06-23.0 W

0011935699 T-Mobile MW LLC Dripping Springs-Wi

03/06/2026 18060.00000 30-02-35.9 N

OR MD

WSHL617 117-48-34.6 W

0011935704 T-Mobile MW LLC Cove

03/06/2026 11325.00000 45-17-27.8 N

OR MD

WSHL617 117-48-34.6 W

0011935704 T-Mobile MW LLC Cove

03/06/2026 11405.00000 45-17-27.8 N

MO MD

WSJG325 092-01-46.9 W

0011935712 T-Mobile MW LLC Shelbyville

03/06/2026 10915.00000 39-48-33.5 N

MO MD

WSJG325 092-01-46.9 W

0011935712 T-Mobile MW LLC Shelbyville

03/06/2026 10995.00000 39-48-33.5 N

MO MD

WSJG325 092-01-46.9 W

0011935712 T-Mobile MW LLC Shelbyville

03/06/2026 11075.00000 39-48-33.5 N

MO MD

WSJG325 092-01-46.9 W

0011935712 T-Mobile MW LLC Shelbyville

03/06/2026 11245.00000 39-48-33.5 N

CA MD

WQVD504 120-42-02.9 W

0011935715 T-Mobile MW LLC Paso Robles

03/06/2026 17980.00000 35-43-32.9 N

CA MD

WQVD504 120-42-02.9 W

0011935715 T-Mobile MW LLC Paso Robles

03/06/2026 18060.00000 35-43-32.9 N

CA MD

WQVD504 120-42-02.9 W

0011935715 T-Mobile MW LLC Paso Robles

03/06/2026 23075.00000 35-43-32.9 N

CO MD

WQYG945 105-23-13.9 W

0011935721 T-Mobile MW LLC Pine

03/06/2026 11245.00000 39-27-43.2 N

CO MD

WQYG945 105-23-13.9 W

0011935721 T-Mobile MW LLC Pine

03/06/2026 11325.00000 39-27-43.2 N

TX MD

WQVR783 099-17-43.8 W

0011935724 T-Mobile MW LLC Harper

03/06/2026 11075.00000 30-11-32.5 N

TX MD

WQVR783 099-17-43.8 W

0011935724 T-Mobile MW LLC Harper

03/06/2026 11155.00000 30-11-32.5 N

TX MD

WQVR783 099-17-43.8 W

0011935724 T-Mobile MW LLC Harper

03/06/2026 17820.00000 30-11-32.5 N

TX MD

WQVR783 099-17-43.8 W

0011935724 T-Mobile MW LLC Harper

03/06/2026 17900.00000 30-11-32.5 N

NY MD

WRXX642 078-49-13.0 W

0011935727 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 10755.00000 42-44-09.2 N

NY MD

WRXX642 078-49-13.0 W

0011935727 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 10835.00000 42-44-09.2 N

NY MD

WRXX642 078-49-13.0 W

0011935727 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 19540.00000 42-44-09.2 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NY MD

WRXX642 078-49-13.0 W

0011935727 T-Mobile MW LLC Hamburg

03/06/2026 19620.00000 42-44-09.2 N

WI MD

WSIX769 089-47-29.3 W

0011935733 T-Mobile MW LLC Mazomanie

03/06/2026 11245.00000 43-11-00.7 N

WI MD

WSIX769 089-47-29.3 W

0011935733 T-Mobile MW LLC Mazomanie

03/06/2026 11325.00000 43-11-00.7 N

WI MD

WSIX769 089-47-29.3 W

0011935733 T-Mobile MW LLC Mazomanie

03/06/2026 11405.00000 43-11-00.7 N

WI MD

WSIX769 089-47-29.3 W

0011935733 T-Mobile MW LLC Mazomanie

03/06/2026 11645.00000 43-11-00.7 N

CA MD

WRTC386 119-10-55.2 W

0011935737 T-Mobile MW LLC Lakeview

03/06/2026 06019.32500 35-05-37.0 N

CA MD

WRTC386 119-10-55.2 W

0011935737 T-Mobile MW LLC Lakeview

03/06/2026 17980.00000 35-05-37.0 N

CA MD

WRTC386 119-10-55.2 W

0011935737 T-Mobile MW LLC Lakeview

03/06/2026 18060.00000 35-05-37.0 N

CO MD

WQXJ507 105-26-17.6 W

0011935753 T-Mobile MW LLC Bailey

03/06/2026 10755.00000 39-25-38.4 N

CO MD

WQXJ507 105-26-17.6 W

0011935753 T-Mobile MW LLC Bailey

03/06/2026 10835.00000 39-25-38.4 N

CO MD

WQXJ507 105-26-17.6 W

0011935753 T-Mobile MW LLC Bailey

03/06/2026 10995.00000 39-25-38.4 N

CO MD

WQXJ507 105-26-17.6 W

0011935753 T-Mobile MW LLC Bailey

03/06/2026 11155.00000 39-25-38.4 N

AZ MD

WQXT961 109-17-44.7 W

0011935763 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 06226.89000 32-47-34.7 N

AZ MD

WQXT961 109-17-44.7 W

0011935763 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 10995.00000 32-47-34.7 N

AZ MD

WQXT961 109-17-44.7 W

0011935763 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11075.00000 32-47-34.7 N

MO MD

WRYP619 090-48-56.8 W

0011935766 T-Mobile MW LLC eElsberry

03/06/2026 10835.00000 39-09-51.0 N

MO MD

WRYP619 090-48-56.8 W

0011935766 T-Mobile MW LLC eElsberry

03/06/2026 11155.00000 39-09-51.0 N

AZ MD

WQXT960 109-42-25.1 W

0011935770 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 05974.85000 32-47-38.0 N

AZ MD

WQXT960 109-42-25.1 W

0011935770 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11485.00000 32-47-38.0 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

AZ MD

WQXT960 109-42-25.1 W

0011935770 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11545.00000 32-47-38.0 N

AZ MD

WQXT960 109-42-25.1 W

0011935770 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11565.00000 32-47-38.0 N

AZ MD

WQXT960 109-42-25.1 W

0011935770 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11585.00000 32-47-38.0 N

CA MD

WQWV311 120-41-04.3 W

0011935771 T-Mobile MW LLC San Miguel

03/06/2026 19540.00000 35-45-09.1 N

CA MD

WQWV311 120-41-04.3 W

0011935771 T-Mobile MW LLC San Miguel

03/06/2026 19620.00000 35-45-09.1 N

CA MD

WQWV311 120-41-04.3 W

0011935771 T-Mobile MW LLC San Miguel

03/06/2026 21875.00000 35-45-09.1 N

TX MD

WROL898 096-11-53.3 W

0011935778 T-Mobile MW LLC Henderson

03/06/2026 11325.00000 32-17-34.3 N

NC MD

WSLW911 081-26-32.3 W

0011935783 T-Mobile MW LLC Helton

03/06/2026 10755.00000 36-31-59.2 N

NC MD

WSLW911 081-26-32.3 W

0011935783 T-Mobile MW LLC Helton

03/06/2026 10915.00000 36-31-59.2 N

NC MD

WSLW911 081-26-32.3 W

0011935783 T-Mobile MW LLC Helton

03/06/2026 10995.00000 36-31-59.2 N

NC MD

WSLW911 081-26-32.3 W

0011935783 T-Mobile MW LLC Helton

03/06/2026 11155.00000 36-31-59.2 N

AZ MD

WQYG940 109-50-56.8 W

0011935816 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 10995.00000 32-38-58.2 N

AZ MD

WQYG940 109-50-56.8 W

0011935816 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11055.00000 32-38-58.2 N

AZ MD

WQYG940 109-50-56.8 W

0011935816 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11075.00000 32-38-58.2 N

AZ MD

WQYG940 109-50-56.8 W

0011935816 T-Mobile MW LLC Safford

03/06/2026 11095.00000 32-38-58.2 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 06271.36500 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11305.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11345.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11405.00000 35-10-49.6 N
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CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11425.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11485.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11545.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 11645.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 19540.00000 35-10-49.6 N

CA MD

WQRI278 119-06-28.8 W

0011935818 T-Mobile MW LLC Lamont

03/06/2026 19620.00000 35-10-49.6 N

TX MD

WROL893 096-07-09.0 W

0011935828 T-Mobile MW LLC GUN BARREL CITY

03/06/2026 10835.00000 32-19-31.0 N

TX MD

WROL893 096-07-09.0 W

0011935828 T-Mobile MW LLC GUN BARREL CITY

03/06/2026 17820.00000 32-19-31.0 N

TX MD

WROL893 096-07-09.0 W

0011935828 T-Mobile MW LLC GUN BARREL CITY

03/06/2026 17900.00000 32-19-31.0 N

TN NE

084-32-18.6 W

0011935695 T-Mobile MW LLC Harriman

03/06/2026 19380.00000 36-00-41.2 N

TN NE

084-32-18.6 W

0011935695 T-Mobile MW LLC Harriman

03/06/2026 19460.00000 36-00-41.2 N

NC NE

077-56-01.2 W

0011935696 T-Mobile MW LLC Red Oak

03/06/2026 11565.00000 36-09-16.5 N

NC NE

077-56-01.2 W

0011935696 T-Mobile MW LLC Red Oak

03/06/2026 11645.00000 36-09-16.5 N

NC NE

078-03-34.2 W

0011935697 T-Mobile MW LLC WARSAW

03/06/2026 11075.00000 34-57-49.4 N

NC NE

078-03-34.2 W

0011935697 T-Mobile MW LLC WARSAW

03/06/2026 11155.00000 34-57-49.4 N

VA NE

078-11-40.2 W

0011935700 T-Mobile MW LLC Front Royal

03/06/2026 10755.00000 38-55-22.3 N

OK NE

097-38-02.1 W

0011935701 T-Mobile MW LLC Velma

03/06/2026 10915.00000 34-28-37.3 N

NC NE

082-22-31.1 W

0011935702 T-Mobile MW LLC Cane River

03/06/2026 11245.00000 35-54-08.1 N

Page 59



CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NC NE

082-22-31.1 W

0011935702 T-Mobile MW LLC Cane River

03/06/2026 11325.00000 35-54-08.1 N

NC NE

078-06-41.2 W

0011935703 T-Mobile MW LLC Warsaw

03/06/2026 11565.00000 34-57-29.3 N

NC NE

078-06-41.2 W

0011935703 T-Mobile MW LLC Warsaw

03/06/2026 11645.00000 34-57-29.3 N

NC NE

077-54-17.1 W

0011935705 T-Mobile MW LLC Rocky Mount

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-55-39.6 N

NC NE

077-54-17.1 W

0011935705 T-Mobile MW LLC Rocky Mount

03/06/2026 11155.00000 35-55-39.6 N

NC NE

082-33-25.2 W

0011935706 T-Mobile MW LLC Marshall

03/06/2026 10995.00000 35-53-13.6 N

NC NE

082-33-25.2 W

0011935706 T-Mobile MW LLC Marshall

03/06/2026 11155.00000 35-53-13.6 N

AZ NE

109-56-26.2 W

0011935707 T-Mobile MW LLC Lakeside

03/06/2026 17980.00000 34-12-18.0 N

AZ NE

109-56-26.2 W

0011935707 T-Mobile MW LLC Lakeside

03/06/2026 18060.00000 34-12-18.0 N

NC NE

081-25-31.9 W

0011935708 T-Mobile MW LLC Lenoir

03/06/2026 11565.00000 36-01-33.0 N

NC NE

081-25-31.9 W

0011935708 T-Mobile MW LLC Lenoir

03/06/2026 11645.00000 36-01-33.0 N

VA NE

081-32-21.5 W

0011935709 T-Mobile MW LLC Whitetop

03/06/2026 11245.00000 36-35-13.7 N

VA NE

081-32-21.5 W

0011935709 T-Mobile MW LLC Whitetop

03/06/2026 11405.00000 36-35-13.7 N

TN NE

084-30-00.0 W

0011935710 T-Mobile MW LLC Oneida

03/06/2026 10995.00000 36-29-11.1 N

SC NE

080-54-01.1 W

0011935711 T-Mobile MW LLC Rock Hill

03/06/2026 11075.00000 34-57-34.6 N

SC NE

080-54-01.1 W

0011935711 T-Mobile MW LLC Rock Hill

03/06/2026 11155.00000 34-57-34.6 N

NC NE

082-07-28.9 W

0011935713 T-Mobile MW LLC Bakersville

03/06/2026 11245.00000 35-56-58.9 N

NC NE

082-07-28.9 W

0011935713 T-Mobile MW LLC Bakersville

03/06/2026 11405.00000 35-56-58.9 N

OK NE

095-25-20.0 W

0011935716 T-Mobile MW LLC MUSKOGEE

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-40-51.0 N
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State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

OK NE

095-25-20.0 W

0011935716 T-Mobile MW LLC MUSKOGEE

03/06/2026 11645.00000 35-40-51.0 N

NE NE

096-59-09.7 W

0011935717 T-Mobile MW LLC Galand

03/06/2026 11485.00000 40-57-17.8 N

NC NE

082-02-46.4 W

0011935719 T-Mobile MW LLC Spruce Pine

03/06/2026 10755.00000 35-52-44.5 N

NC NE

082-02-46.4 W

0011935719 T-Mobile MW LLC Spruce Pine

03/06/2026 10915.00000 35-52-44.5 N

SC NE

081-10-04.3 W

0011935723 T-Mobile MW LLC WEST COLUMBIA

03/06/2026 10835.00000 33-53-13.4 N

SC NE

081-10-04.3 W

0011935723 T-Mobile MW LLC WEST COLUMBIA

03/06/2026 10915.00000 33-53-13.4 N

NC NE

082-29-11.5 W

0011935725 T-Mobile MW LLC Mars Hill

03/06/2026 11405.00000 35-54-26.2 N

NC NE

082-29-11.5 W

0011935725 T-Mobile MW LLC Mars Hill

03/06/2026 11485.00000 35-54-26.2 N

NC NE

077-24-26.7 W

0011935729 T-Mobile MW LLC Trenton

03/06/2026 10995.00000 35-11-37.7 N

NC NE

077-24-26.7 W

0011935729 T-Mobile MW LLC Trenton

03/06/2026 11155.00000 35-11-37.7 N

SC NE

081-13-29.9 W

0011935731 T-Mobile MW LLC LEXINGTON

03/06/2026 11325.00000 33-54-01.6 N

SC NE

081-13-29.9 W

0011935731 T-Mobile MW LLC LEXINGTON

03/06/2026 11405.00000 33-54-01.6 N

KY NE

084-26-36.2 W

0011935732 T-Mobile MW LLC Pine Knot

03/06/2026 11485.00000 36-39-45.3 N

NC NE

078-16-49.8 W

0011935735 T-Mobile MW LLC East Arcadia

03/06/2026 11245.00000 34-23-41.4 N

NC NE

078-16-49.8 W

0011935735 T-Mobile MW LLC East Arcadia

03/06/2026 11325.00000 34-23-41.4 N

NC NE

082-18-46.2 W

0011935739 T-Mobile MW LLC BURNSVILLE

03/06/2026 10755.00000 35-55-59.3 N

NC NE

082-18-46.2 W

0011935739 T-Mobile MW LLC BURNSVILLE

03/06/2026 10835.00000 35-55-59.3 N

NC NE

076-46-00.9 W

0011935743 T-Mobile MW LLC Plymouth

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-50-10.7 N

NC NE

076-46-00.9 W

0011935743 T-Mobile MW LLC Plymouth

03/06/2026 11155.00000 35-50-10.7 N
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Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

NC NE

082-17-48.3 W

0011935745 T-Mobile MW LLC Burnsville

03/06/2026 10915.00000 35-56-16.8 N

NC NE

082-17-48.3 W

0011935745 T-Mobile MW LLC Burnsville

03/06/2026 10995.00000 35-56-16.8 N

NC NE

082-17-48.3 W

0011935745 T-Mobile MW LLC Burnsville

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-56-16.8 N

OK NE

096-12-43.0 W

0011935747 T-Mobile MW LLC Bowring

03/06/2026 11075.00000 36-52-16.0 N

NE NE

098-11-18.0 W

0011935750 T-Mobile MW LLC Clearwater

03/06/2026 10755.00000 42-09-50.3 N

NE NE

098-11-18.0 W

0011935750 T-Mobile MW LLC Clearwater

03/06/2026 10835.00000 42-09-50.3 N

SC NE

079-20-33.2 W

0011935751 T-Mobile MW LLC Georgetown

03/06/2026 11245.00000 33-23-31.4 N

SC NE

079-20-33.2 W

0011935751 T-Mobile MW LLC Georgetown

03/06/2026 11325.00000 33-23-31.4 N

NC NE

077-19-46.3 W

0011935754 T-Mobile MW LLC COVE CITY

03/06/2026 11485.00000 35-09-24.9 N

NC NE

077-19-46.3 W

0011935754 T-Mobile MW LLC COVE CITY

03/06/2026 11645.00000 35-09-24.9 N

OK NE

095-18-15.0 W

0011935760 T-Mobile MW LLC Muskogee

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-35-50.8 N

OK NE

095-18-15.0 W

0011935760 T-Mobile MW LLC Muskogee

03/06/2026 11155.00000 35-35-50.8 N

NC NE

081-59-08.8 W

0011935761 T-Mobile MW LLC RUTHERFORDTON

03/06/2026 10995.00000 35-21-00.8 N

NC NE

081-59-08.8 W

0011935761 T-Mobile MW LLC RUTHERFORDTON

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-21-00.8 N

SC NE

079-19-19.8 W

0011935768 T-Mobile MW LLC GEORGETOWN

03/06/2026 10755.00000 33-23-32.3 N

SC NE

079-19-19.8 W

0011935768 T-Mobile MW LLC GEORGETOWN

03/06/2026 10835.00000 33-23-32.3 N

NC NE

077-14-38.8 W

0011935769 T-Mobile MW LLC Greenville

03/06/2026 10835.00000 35-34-15.7 N

NC NE

077-14-38.8 W

0011935769 T-Mobile MW LLC Greenville

03/06/2026 10915.00000 35-34-15.7 N

SC NE

080-56-46.4 W

0011935772 T-Mobile MW LLC Winnsboro

03/06/2026 10995.00000 34-24-28.1 N
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Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

SC NE

080-56-46.4 W

0011935772 T-Mobile MW LLC Winnsboro

03/06/2026 11155.00000 34-24-28.1 N

NC NE

077-36-20.0 W

0011935773 T-Mobile MW LLC PINETOPS

03/06/2026 11075.00000 35-48-19.0 N

IL NE

090-38-27.0 W

0011935775 T-Mobile MW LLC GILEAD

03/06/2026 11325.00000 39-06-32.0 N

NE NE

098-02-09.7 W

0011935790 T-Mobile MW LLC Elgin

03/06/2026 11245.00000 42-02-41.3 N

NE NE

098-02-09.7 W

0011935790 T-Mobile MW LLC Elgin

03/06/2026 11325.00000 42-02-41.3 N

NC NE

081-21-26.3 W

0011935800 T-Mobile MW LLC Boomer

03/06/2026 11075.00000 36-01-11.3 N

NC NE

081-21-26.3 W

0011935800 T-Mobile MW LLC Boomer

03/06/2026 11155.00000 36-01-11.3 N

NC NE

082-05-28.0 W

0011935805 T-Mobile MW LLC PEA RIDGE

03/06/2026 11485.00000 35-17-55.0 N

NC NE

082-05-28.0 W

0011935805 T-Mobile MW LLC PEA RIDGE

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-17-55.0 N

OK NE

096-08-14.7 W

0011935806 T-Mobile MW LLC Bartlesville

03/06/2026 11565.00000 36-44-51.1 N

NC NE

078-51-24.3 W

0011935807 T-Mobile MW LLC LILLINGTON

03/06/2026 10755.00000 35-24-26.0 N

NC NE

078-51-24.3 W

0011935807 T-Mobile MW LLC LILLINGTON

03/06/2026 10835.00000 35-24-26.0 N

AZ NE

110-00-07.4 W

0011935808 T-Mobile MW LLC Show Low

03/06/2026 19540.00000 34-15-17.2 N

AZ NE

110-00-07.4 W

0011935808 T-Mobile MW LLC Show Low

03/06/2026 19620.00000 34-15-17.2 N

NC NE

082-18-33.2 W

0011935809 T-Mobile MW LLC Green Mountain

03/06/2026 11485.00000 36-00-18.5 N

NC NE

082-18-33.2 W

0011935809 T-Mobile MW LLC Green Mountain

03/06/2026 11565.00000 36-00-18.5 N

MO NE

091-59-29.0 W

0011935810 T-Mobile MW LLC Newark

03/06/2026 11405.00000 39-57-54.0 N

SC NE

080-59-30.5 W

0011935811 T-Mobile MW LLC Rock Hill

03/06/2026 11565.00000 34-57-17.8 N

SC NE

080-59-30.5 W

0011935811 T-Mobile MW LLC Rock Hill

03/06/2026 11645.00000 34-57-17.8 N
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WI NE

092-00-26.4 W

0011935813 T-Mobile MW LLC Durand

03/06/2026 11245.00000 44-31-29.0 N

WI NE

092-00-26.4 W

0011935813 T-Mobile MW LLC Durand

03/06/2026 11405.00000 44-31-29.0 N

WI NE

089-44-05.1 W

0011935819 T-Mobile MW LLC Prairie Du Sac

03/06/2026 11155.00000 43-17-52.3 N

NC NE

078-13-54.4 W

0011935822 T-Mobile MW LLC RIEGELWOOD

03/06/2026 10755.00000 34-20-37.5 N

NC NE

078-13-54.4 W

0011935822 T-Mobile MW LLC RIEGELWOOD

03/06/2026 10835.00000 34-20-37.5 N

SC NE

081-03-02.2 W

0011935823 T-Mobile MW LLC WINNSBORO

03/06/2026 11485.00000 34-24-08.9 N

SC NE

081-03-02.2 W

0011935823 T-Mobile MW LLC WINNSBORO

03/06/2026 11645.00000 34-24-08.9 N

FL NE

080-44-25.0 W

0011935824 T-Mobile MW LLC Okeechobee

03/06/2026 11425.00000 27-21-35.8 N

FL NE

080-44-25.0 W

0011935824 T-Mobile MW LLC Okeechobee

03/06/2026 11465.00000 27-21-35.8 N

VA NE

078-09-43.9 W

0011935826 T-Mobile MW LLC Front Royal

03/06/2026 11245.00000 38-56-48.9 N

NC NE

076-40-00.2 W

0011935829 T-Mobile MW LLC Belhaven

03/06/2026 11565.00000 35-31-12.3 N

NC NE

082-38-21.1 W

0011935830 T-Mobile MW LLC Weaverville

03/06/2026 11485.00000 35-43-27.6 N

NC NE

082-38-21.1 W

0011935830 T-Mobile MW LLC Weaverville

03/06/2026 11645.00000 35-43-27.6 N

NE NE

095-59-48.6 W

0011935831 T-Mobile MW LLC Nehawka

03/06/2026 11075.00000 40-50-16.8 N

NE NE

095-59-48.6 W

0011935831 T-Mobile MW LLC Nehawka

03/06/2026 11155.00000 40-50-16.8 N

WI NE

090-36-13.8 W

0011936130 T-Mobile MW LLC Norwalk

03/06/2026 10995.00000 43-49-35.4 N

WI NE

090-36-13.8 W

0011936130 T-Mobile MW LLC Norwalk

03/06/2026 11155.00000 43-49-35.4 N

CA NE

121-11-08.9 W

0011936326 T-Mobile MW LLC Wilton

03/06/2026 17820.00000 38-24-08.9 N
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Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA NE

121-11-08.9 W

0011936326 T-Mobile MW LLC Wilton

03/06/2026 17900.00000 38-24-08.9 N

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

OH AM

080-42-46.5 W

0011929466 New Line Networks, LLC Gustavus

03/06/2026 10895.00000 41-28-50.4 N

OH AM

080-42-46.5 W

0011929466 New Line Networks, LLC Gustavus

03/06/2026 10935.00000 41-28-50.4 N

OH AM

080-42-46.5 W

0011929466 New Line Networks, LLC Gustavus

03/06/2026 11545.00000 41-28-50.4 N

OH AM

080-42-46.5 W

0011929466 New Line Networks, LLC Gustavus

03/06/2026 11625.00000 41-28-50.4 N

MN MD

WQOV801 093-20-21.1 W

0011935960 North Memorial Health Care Brooklyn Center

03/06/2026 10552.50000 45-04-40.2 N

MN MD

WQOV801 093-20-21.1 W

0011935960 North Memorial Health Care Brooklyn Center

03/06/2026 17765.00000 45-04-40.2 N

MN MD

WPQW562 093-23-53.0 W

0011935967 North Memorial Health Care Golden Valley

03/06/2026 10617.50000 44-59-56.0 N

OH MD

WQXN373 081-41-37.9 W

0011936714 New Line Networks LLC Cleveland

03/06/2026 11345.00000 41-30-03.7 N

OH NE

081-11-57.4 W

0011936715 New Line Networks, LLC Newbury

03/06/2026 10855.00000 41-28-58.2 N

OH NE

081-11-57.4 W

0011936715 New Line Networks, LLC Newbury

03/06/2026 11385.00000 41-28-58.2 N

OH NE

081-11-57.4 W

0011936715 New Line Networks, LLC Newbury

03/06/2026 11425.00000 41-28-58.2 N

RO

WQXI894

0011936158 Public Service Company of New Mexico

03/06/2026

RO

WQXK902

0011936580 Dixie Electric Membership Corporation

03/06/2026
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Land Mobile Control Station Meeting the 6.1m Rule
Box/Rectangular 

KMRA around a centerpoint
KMRA around a site (listed on application)  

 Area of Operation Key:

Modification
Amendment  

 Purpose Key:

AM 
MD

A 
P 
X 
R

C Countywide S Statewide 
N Nationwide including HI,AK,US Territories T Citywide 
O Other - Narrative U Continental US 

NE 
RM

New  
Renewal/Modification

RO Renewal Only
NT Certification of Construction

EX Request for Extension of Time

Page 66


	PN20228_03112026AFFSite.pdf
	PN20228A_03112026AFFSite.pdf

